
1 

.... 

. 1 

} 

:'='·;':;":C;DLJCTS !'" 

.A:~¥~¥*~~~~~~~~~~~'~~~¥444¥~*~¥¥¥¥~¥~¥¥~*¥~~ 

95-836 ?ART9 aOOK 

lianna.thea
Text Box
235739



FRONTf REAR 
AXLES -rYPICAL 

J J I J J I 

r--

~~tl ~. >-r~£~<' 
I I I I 

\I GREASE WITH BOOM 
)Y fULl. Y EXTENDED 

.) 

- -

,,* - , 
2~-

- -

SMEAR GREASE 
ON 80TH SIDES 
OF GEAR RACK 

o 
o .... .... 
I ... 

Jl.; 

!i a: I 
~W 
3:01 
<tE 
O:::J oz 

r 
0:: 
<t 
J: 
U 

III 
III 
:J 
.J 

a: 
rW 
W01 
WE 
I:J 
(flZ 



, 
I ' 

i , , 
, 

F-',:',G; DF-SeF: r F'T 1 01 .... Dr:AloJ I j\i-S 

i ---- --------------------------------- -------
, LU3E CHART F4-11 1)(J 
, , GENERAL ASSE:'iB~ Y P.li-l1(J,! I 

! - ~' OWER TfiAI N ; :SSE::";[·;_ )' F'~-ll():' -, 
- ' £1001"1 ~SSEJ~IBL ''r' :-' ~ -1 (176 , 

i .:; LIFT COpy ASSE:"iEcL .... F'4-11 (,3 
! :; ruoT bRAi( E A35C:l':~L y F·.:.i-l,')97 
i 

" PA"I< II,C; BRHKt ;is::EhBL '( ~:' l-l t)3t 
! 
I 7 riHI'IlD BRAt<E ASSEhB~Y "'4-1 112 
! e T H':'NS~I I SS I 01' COr-J T;;w:... AS5EI"1:dL Y P3-il05 
! 9 ACCELER ATOR ASSY / E I\i G I j\jE ~' 1-it)36 
i ! I) A,:CELERATOR AS3Y / PEDAL Pi -1037 I 
I 11 EI,GII~E ENCLOSUR:: ;;SSEI-iBL Y P4-11il 
I 12 EXHAUST ASSE~IBLY P4-1096 I ~ .... , 
, i3 AIR CLEANER ASSEI1BLY P4-1095 

I 14 PUI'lP DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

I 15 FRONT DR IVESHAFT ASSEMBLY Pl -1 061 
16 REAR DRIVESHAFT ASS EMBL Y P1-1062 
17 WHEEL ~ TIRE ASSEMBLY 
18 WIRING DIAGRAM P4-1082 
19 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEI1BLY P4-1110 
20 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC P4-1114 
21 CIRCUIT / PUMP-TANK P4-1094 
22 CIRCUIT / LIFT P4-1093 
23 CIRCUIT / BOOl1 P4-1091 

I 
24 CI RCUIT / TILT P4-1089 
25 CIRCUIT / STEERING P4-1083 
", . CIRCUIT / 4-WAY CONTROLLER P4-1115 

I 
_0 

27 CIRCUIT / AUTO CONTROLLER P4-1090 
:=8 CIRCUIT / SWAY P4-1092 

I 29 CIRCUIT / BRAKE P4-1041 
I 30 CIRCUIT I OIL COOI_':F: P4-1C/47 
I 3 1 CIRCUIT / FUEL P3-1103 I 
I 3 2 I_1FT CVU I~DER ASSEi'lBLY P4-1(J55 

I '7"7 TILT CYLII~DER ASSENBLY P4 -1049 ~-' 

I 
34 500M CYLII~DER ASSEi'iz,LY P4-1057 
35 SWAY CYi..I I~DER ASSEI"iBLY P4-1044 

I 36 CONTROL BLOCK ASSEI'IBLY P4-1099 I 
37 LOGIC BLOCK ASSE,1BLY 1"4-1098 
38 BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY P3-1099 
39 I'IOTION VALVE ASSEI1BLY P3-1097 
40 MOTION VALVE ASSEI1BLY P3-1098 
41 MOTION VALVE ASSEMBLY P3-1096 
42 DUEL PILOT CHECK VALVE P3-1100 
43 STEERING ORBITRAL ASSEMBLY Pl-1039 
44 SELECTOR VALVE ASSEMBLY P3-1106 
45 PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY PI-I059 
46 RETURN FILTER ASSEMBLY Pi-lObO 
47 BRAKE VALVE ASSEMBLY Pi-1069 
48 HYDRAULIC PUI1P ASSEMBLY P4-ii23 

DRAWING SHEET 
NUMBER NUMBER 



5tl,51;56, 68 1/-0, 51~ 5~p9 :26,~ 50, 't3, lj-lj-

58/ 57,61,60, 59,37 

11-6,5'1:,5~33, 31)12 

'1-'1' '1-3 51 31 -... -
J J J 

'f'l; 'U, 51,30 

hI: ., . ' :Jr 
. ..1 ... 1, .Jt'\ ':'U --

13, II:S, '~ '16, '18 

3'1-,51,'/3,'1 '/- 62,63,611; 65i,67 %/1-7, '1-8, '1:5 18, 51, 52,'1:3//-,1-

-----_ ... _-- , -- ,~, - - ---.,--,-----------

'I-
'1-7 
'16 
'18 
'i9 

" o 
" " I 
<t­
il. 

1!I 
za: 
...,W 
3: III 
<I:E 
(C:J 
OZ 

-<l 
I') 
rn 
I 

UJ 
UJ 

"-

>-
..J 
III 
E 
W 
UJ 
Ul 
<I: 

..J 
<I: 
(C 
W 
Z 
W 
l!l 

(C 
rW 
Will 
WE 
I:J 
(flZ 

<I: ... 



) 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

lc 

.:.7 
1 t:, 
19 

23 
24 
25 
26 
'27 
28 

30 
31 

33 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

~. . " 
'';''-':'1.1'',,:,,-; 

- . - .. 
.,:;-! I. I...:. ~-,, -:" :. i 

7 -2:: .3-~).: 

3-J.(;5.!. 

7-.!.~~-(,:: 

7 -12:2-(1': 
7-12~-C'4 

7-1~::-05 

7-1'22-01 
P4-1095 
F'1-1038 
3-1092 
6-:;3:::4- i (l 
3-1054-2 
6-331::-4i 
6-331':"-.:..::': 
3-.i()54-:. 
6-331 ::'-~j5 
6-331':"-7:: 

6-370~-'~,;, 

7-::8(1-(J l 
3-1083 
3-1065 
6-62'':; 1-(15 
6-62! 1-(/5 
6-5205-(/8 
6-520S-tj6 
6-6.201-:)8 
6-6.2 11-(18 
6-5.206-06 
6-6211-06 
6-5206-08 
6-621~-06 
6-5206-12 
6-52(18-4(1 
6-5'205-30 
6-5208-36 
6-5206-~~ 
6-6201-06 

P4-1101 

._ ..:.. ..... .:., , _ ~ .• ,' .l [11''' 

~ ' : ,..;;' r.; ;7 ;;';11"1I~: w:::L.DI":cr" T 
;., ':"':':::'1 ';SSEhBL Y 

. .-~ .::::: ._ ~:SS::::h.&LY / h~;;':-; 

\': r1~=:L M5SEJ'IE:L.. 'y' ;' Fr:~uJ'JT 

CY~Ii~0~~ / T1LT l~~~ P~-.0-i~) 
: ,~II'.iJ:'::R I LIFT (S::E ~'~-!!:;5:5) 

,.~YLIND£R I BOOrl (S~~ ~~-l057) 

= ~'LI~D~R / SW~y (SEE P4- 1 (1~~~ 

, .:. r\:::.. 13.00;:::~ 

7~~1~5 1'IISSIOI~ COI~TROL 

S:::';T P"Di::SRAL 
::::::':;T BELT 
~0RK TINE / 48 LG. 
STEER! NG WHEEL 
ST:::t:r:;ING COLUI'iI\j 
HORN BUTTON KIT 
NUT 1 STEERING WHEEL 
STEERING ORBITRAL 
AIR CLi::ANER ASSEMBLY 
PARI< I hlG BRAKE ASSi::i1BL Y 
r:' I N 1 HEAD LI FT CYL niDER 
COLLAR 1 HEAD LIFT CYLINDER 
PIN / BASE LIFT CYLINDER 
F'::: N ,I SASE BOD,., CYL I j'JDER 
P:N 1 hEAD TILT CYLINDER 
,,':u .' BASE TILT CYLII~DER 
~'I '" HEAD SWA', CYLI,\lDEF, 
~!,~ i BASE SWAY ~YL!I~D~R 

t:. ~ I..: ,. F GRi( FF:AI"iE 
":'· IJ'J ... rUKJ< Tli'.iE 
~AShER / FOR~ TII~E PII~ 
l;hGE F'AI'>iEL 
SAF~TY GLASS / ROOF 
r :£: X NUT 5/1 6 j"C 
LOC~WASHER 5/16 
CAt='SCHEW 5/16 NC .. l LG .. 
CAPSCREW 
,..,:::X l\juT 

1/'2 illC " 3/4 LG, 
112 i~C 

LOC;(WASHER U'2 
CS;PSCREW 3/8 NC ,. 
LOCKWASrlER 3/8 
CAPSCR£W 3/8 NC " 
FLATWASHER 3/8 

3/4 LG. 

1 LG. 

1 1/'2 LG. 
5 LG. 

CAPS CREW 3/8 NC " 
CAPSCREW 112 /\IC " 
CAPSCREW 1/2 NC x 
CAPSCREW 1/2 NC H 

CAPS CREW 3/8 NC x '2 
HEX /\IUT 3/8 NC 

3 3/4 
4 1/'2 

3/4 

LG. 
LG. 
LG. 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1 SS-836 

! 

! 

! 
1 

~. 

! 

1 

-. 

8 
4 
o 
9 

13 
~l 

4'2 
12 
24 

4 
2 
4 
1 

SHEET 
NU~IBER 

113 

I 
i 

"! 
I 
1 



I 
I 

I 
! 
I , 
i , 

i 
·1 
I 
I 

le 

.- - . - _ . . 
---_ . , . ;-' : !. : ........ . ~ .- ..... 

-------------------------------------------------_.----------_.-
: . .:;, 
57 

,;;.' .~. 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

.......... - ... - ()..:. 

'::-::::(14- t:l~ 

Co-~:: \~'·~-.!. .... 

.... - 1 ,)6.:::. 
7-.!.S:·4-09 
/ -::6";- (1 1 

P':+-ll(l3 
7-2(10 - 0 2 
P4-1111 

G.Er·H~KAi... 

. , ...... : . . . ... , '-. " , .," 3 / c ;; 
.:. , ... I~C " ' ,-

;. /i;. 
. .'-:-. ..:. ;, . ...::.....' : 

1 : ";' I~C " : ./ 4 :...;::. . 
CI:~~' SCr~F-L--O 1 1':; NC .. 1 3 / -, LG. 
r ~: ~L TAI'JI ·: /- B~ TTEr-'y' BO X 
~~BB~~ ~AD / BATTEA i BO ~ 
;:-O;:;:· ~ F'':;G / . B~TTERY BOX 
';'~OI·!I":~T " / BATTERY :SOX 
~ ! L~ER C~P ; FUEL 
~I~T COPY ASS~MBLY 
:OI-.jTF~OL.LER / 4 WhY 
Ej~~l NE ENCLOSURE ASSEMBL Y 
:~?SCREW 3 / 8 NC x 1 1/2 LG . 

·1,,· 

.... 

';;:;~~I·~S :.. "" i SS-836 DRAWING 
NUMBER. 

-. 

-

P4-1101 

I 
i 

I I 
I I 

I 
r 
I 

1 
I 

I 
I 



· , 



I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I' 

9,51;35 I'? h1,:20,,2J 
, , \! ' 

l'l 4-0 39 38 15 }"- '3 \ /1 5,35,30,18,17 il 'I! .','hi"~ r ) ., , .,,'7' I - t:j :, t . 
-::'::,--':",-:-:-'::"'1 ,'+2,39 Jh.' ,' \ ;"l : 

I ": / '+'~~" 1 Q I" 
\' I 1 I / :,:) ... ,:);.t v : , !;' 

}:: \\ , :\~' / i \ /11 " L'!Q/qf~:~:!f 
If . : : /:..--- / JJ£r! / :U! ; i 

33 3:2 JlIO~ /, -''',,;, \ /;1 ! ,- , 'I~/ / 'j' 10' i IS 
J } J " ',--" I I I " ' y S 

~;=I' ,:--.. , " ...... \ \ .' ,1 . I / : \. 
~1"' "r \ i\. ! ",,-..,... \ I l I'.. n~ .JOH),I Df£R£. 'I' ' i I I ~ .. "'! 

i t '\ '1L'" 'v" _ .. _, '~' , ~ '1>9-0L. ' r I i ; - -1 ~ I I . .., ! ;: .. . l"'illn~ .. ~ I i! 

~ IJ;'~=~:i<fl i"~i~~! ~\: .~ ,.r~ iii 
:1 - ~ --,,_ • ..l.(..:::i:'~ __ ~~! . ~ '\ ' __ -']'" 

(: ~t@. / \ ( 't [ , ~~-~\ -'C~LL-~5- -'+' If-
I ' ' '\ J " J , 0, . / 

I \ 6 L 5'1; 55, 2 LI6,51,52 
"'-- ~ y ')7..,S 5~ "'30 ')9 -,,, 50 ~z 1 5 ;:), _0, _I, _ , ;:) ;;J , ,-, """ ,:J J _ 

31,30, ~9, 24-
lj-Cl 5') 51 17 -, -, } 

lJ:; 26,27, 28,53 

:2A 

------------------------------------------------------------

7 
fl 
9 

.! ! 

16 

19 

~4 

25 
26 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

7-183-01 
7-12",-01 
7-:2:29-0, 
7-2:?9-01 

3 -1 (, 1 7 - :::-9-C 

F'4 -1 ()96 

7-217-(11 
7-1 (;5-0 ~ 
3-1 ()e3-~ 

Pii-l043 

2-1057 
2-1058 
4-j(>68 
4-!()68-50 
"i-1086 
7-~65-03 
7-:'65-01 
7-161-01 
7-253-01 
6-3316-~30 

6-3316-~2:2 

6-531::-60 

t::1~G I rJC ASSEt-IBL Y 
TRANS!-, I SS I ON ASSEMBL Y 
~~LE ASSErlBLY / FRONT 
AXLE ASSEMBLY / REAR 
l' ::-!u;-.JT ; TRAJ\JS:"'l ISSION 
Dt=, I VF.S';:"F"T ASSEMBLY / FRCJ rJT 
fJK j ',h::: SHAFT ASSE'J1BL Y / REAR 
E;':., htiUS T ASSEi·iBL Y 
S TEE t':I;'JG SiOI.ECTOR VALVE 
ACClI,'!ULA TOR / BRAKE 
SL ;~ :':P .' ACCUi'IULATOR 
FOOT ::,RAi(E ASSEMBLY 
01'_ COOLER / TRANSI'I I SS I 01" 
I~DLiJ'JT / 0 I L COOLER / LH 
l'lOU,-JT / 0 I L COOLER / RH 
REAF: CRADLE 
FROI"T CRADLE 
OIL RESERVOIR WELDMEII/T 
STRAINER / FILLER CAP 
FILLER CAP / RESERVOIR 
SIGHT GAGE / RESERVOIR 
BREATHER / RESERVOIR 
PII" / REAR CRADLE 
PI N / FROIH CRADLE 
FITTING I 04 JIC * 02 NPT 
U,PSCREW 3/4 NF x 7 1/2 LG. 

PO .. JER TRAIN ASSY / S5-836 DRAWING 
NUMBER 

1 

1 

1 
'", 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

16 

I 
I 

I 



:-------------------------_ .-.... . _ ------ ------ -

j 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

27 
28 
:-9 
3(J 

31 

39 

45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

c-620~-1.:2 

o-6211-1~ 

6-5208-36 
6-6~(Jl-(l8 

6-.:.2 11-(18 
6-6201-05 
6-6~!1-05 

6 - 5:?Cl5-(J6 
c·-521 ~-::. w 

c-:;31::: -:-~ 

O-C3l~):':' : 

6-6~Ol-(J6 

c.-5'::::'()c-l :: 
c-.- ::3(J.::.-l ... 
1- 1 (;:: 7 - 04 

o-o211-1lJ 

6-5206-(;6 
6 -6301 

6-4616-01 
7-:273- (19 
1-1025 
P1-1032 

P1-l0;':'::' 

P4-1W2 

HE:X NwT 3/4 NF 
LOCI<WASriER :OJ 4 
CAPSCRE~ 1/2 j~C .. ~ ! / ~ LG. 
HEX NUT 1/2 I\lC 
LOCt·:WASHER 1 / 2 
HEX NUT, 5/10 I~C 

LOCI=:WASHi::R 5/! 6 
CAPSEREW 5/16 /\le ;; 3 1 ~ LG. 
C~PSCREW 3/4 I~~ ~ 2 LG. 
C~PSCREW 3/4 NF ; ~ 3 LG. 
~IJBE FITTING ]/8 I~PT i! 90 
C;::iPSCF~E~ 3/8 I'IlC :: 1 LG. 
LOC!-<Wr";SHER 3 / 8 
HEX I\lUT 3/8 loiC 
FLATWASHER 3/R 
CAPSCREW 3/8 t~C :: L 1 / 2 LG. 
r' ~F·SCF.'Ew 3/8 I~F ;; ! 3/-"f :_G. 
SH II-I / FRDNT =:1-.)6 I N:: jolOUi1JT 
C,~PSCREW 5/8 NF :: ~ LG. 
LOCKWASHER 5/8 
HEX NUT 5 /8 NF 
CAPSCREW 3/8 NC H 3/4 LG. 
LUBE' FITTING 1/8 NPT STR. 
HOSE I GREASE 
BRONZE BUSHING 
CLA~IP ASSY / SINGLE 1/4 HOSE 
CLA~IP 1/4 HOSE 
ACCELERATOR A5SY / PEDAL END 

~CCELERATaR ASSY / El.JGINE Ef'!D 

POWER TRAIN ASSY / 5S-636 

--

1. 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
4 
4 
1 

1 

SHEET 
NUMBER 



3A SHEET 
NUMBER 

BOOM ASSENBLY / 55-836 

+ 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

P4-1076 



DRAWING 
NUMBER 

P4-1121 SI'JALL BOOM SEcn ON / 55-836 SHEET 
NUMBER 3B 



I 
I 
i 
! 
I. 

3C 
SHEET 
NUMBER 

MIDDLE BOOM SECTIO,>I / 55-836 DRAWING 
NUMBER 

P4-11~2 

I 
I 



!,----

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

P5-1<lO" LARGE BOOM 

'" r ., 
; .. 1 

S Co 

8ECTlOI~ / 88-836 SHEET 
NUMBER 3D 



... 
-
" 7 
[', 
::; 

1 (, 

1 1 , .., 
:3 
24 
::; 
16 
1 7 
lc 
:9 
:2:0 
21 
~,""") 

:?3 
~4 
"";.~ 
_.J 

~6 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
..q~ 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
5() 

51 
5~ 
53 
"'. .Jo, 

3E 
SHEET 
NUMBER 

:: - 1 \='h,) (l 

...:; - j ()u7 

4- 1066 
4-1057 
~-1(179-4 

4-1(.79-5 
4 -1079-6 
4-1 (178-4 
4-1079-1 
7-193-04 
6-6600-01 
4-1073-1 (, 
4-1(1"73-1 1 
1-1006 
3-104·1-2 
3-1044-3 
c-5::06-1~ 

~ -c.::::l 1-06 
6-5308-1~ 

6-6~11-O8 

0-6238-18 
6-6238-14 
6-6303 
1-1 ( 12(1 

6-6~80-0! 

4-1073-2 
4-1074-2 
4 -1(,73-3 
4-1074 -1 
4-1074-8 
6-7004-690 
1-1013 
6-6600-05 
7-193-07 
7-193-05 
6-6600-04 
6-5206-24 
6-6201-06 
6-6275-03 
4-1074-3 
4-1073-1 
6-3008-01 
2-1052-3 
3-1035-2 
6-5206-20 
6-6243-06 
3-1044-1 
3-1043 
7-237-01 
7-237-02 
6-6700-01 
6-6206-24 
6-5308-16 
6-6275-01 

L;'RG~ BOOI'I ",J£LDr-iEI'·.iT" 
~IIDDLE BOOM WELDMENT 
SMALL BOOl1 ~ELDMEI~T 
BOO,·, CYL r NDER 
GEAR i 1=0 TEETh 
GEAR / ~5 TEETH 
GEAR / 15 TEETH 
RACO': 
SPROCJ~ET / ::7 TeETH 
NEEDLE BEARING 1 l/~ 

THRUST WASHER 1/ a :i 3 
P!I~ I COPY CHAII~ DR! VE 
PIj", / RACt( DR! IJE 
GUIDE / RACi': 
COLLriR 
W':;Si-i~R 

ID 
OD 

CA~SCREW 3/8 N2 .. ~ ! / : ~~. 

t-CJCi< \..:;:;SH~F: 3 /8 
C~PSCREW 1 / 2 NF ,. . 11':: LG. 
LOCI:.': vjAShER 1 / '2 
ROLL PIN 3 i a 
ROLL PIN 3/8 
L.u:aE F":r TT! ;'4::: 

.. ::2 l/4 LG . 

" 1 3/4 LG. 
liE. l,jFT .. 

S?ACEF~ 

KEY 114 50 :: 1 1/4 L~. 
PUJ I SOTTO,·,-REAR-1'1ID 
ROLLER / BOTTOf"I-REt=\K-rJID 
PIN / TOP-REAR-I·IID 
ROLLER I TOP-REAR-MID 
HOSE SHEHVE 
HOSE 08~: 08 x 345 L5 .. 
LEAF CHAIN I 666 

45 

THRUST WASHER 3/16 " '" 00 
NEEDLE BEARII\lG I 2 ID 
i~EEDLE BEARING I 1 it::? In 
THRUST WASHER 3/16 :,: 3 1/2 
CAPSCREW 3/8 NC x 3 LG. 
HEX NUT 3/8 NC 
SETSCREW 3/8 NF x 3/4 LG. 
ROLLER I TOP-BOT-REAR-SMALL 
P I"I / TOP-BOT-REAR-SMALL 
;::'1N / PIVOT CHAIN ANCHOR 
PIN / CHAIN ANCHOR 666 
CHAIN ANCHOR I PIVOT 666 
CAF'SCREW 3/8 NC x 2 112 LG. 
COTTER PIN 3/32 x 3/4 LG. 
PIN / CROSS SHAFT 
SUPPORT STUB 
BEARING I CONE 
BEAR Ii-iG I CUP 
RUBBER WASHER 
SELF LOCI<HIG I\lUT 1 1 /2 NF 
CAi'<SCRJ::W 112 I~F x :2 LG. 
S2:T5CREW 1/2 r\lF )( 1 LG. 

BOOM ASSEMBLY DRAWING 
BILL OF MATERIAL I NUMBER 

I 

, 

-, 
1 

'-

" 

1 

1 -. .. 
l.:: 

1 

1 
1 

'" 10 
12 

00 to 
~. 

5 
-. 
., 
~ 

2 
1 
1 
1 
3 

12 
1 
2 
~ -
2 
2 

i1 
8 
;;, 

P4-1076 



DRAWING 
NUMBER 

.i ; 

7., 
75 

77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
SS 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

1(10 

101 
lCi:? 
103 
1(14 
105 
1t)6 
107 
108 

3-1 (;35-:'.'. 

,::.-:5:(1":"'-::" 
!-!(J!.:. 
- ._- , 
. - 1 ~/..:: -1,1:"'. 

",,-':1.1/-,-: 

... -11,' , ~ --., 

... -1 .... ,/ _--' 
. . -- -"'I-lv:...:-·-o 

4-.:. 07::·-S·· 
4-.:. ()7~-::: 
4-! ()79-::: 
7-193-l)3 
3-1 tj61 
3-106': 
6-6:238-1.;1. 
6-6236-1(J 
7-273-(,';:;' 
6-6~01-(la 

2-1051 
6-52(J6-C,.=. 
3-1089 
3-1039-:: 
3-1038 
7-261-04 
3-1037-2 
1-1031 
6-6::08-10 
6-7024-64~ 
6-5208-30 
4-1049 
3-1054-1 
:2-105(1 
6-53u6-:;(J 
7-142-01 
3-1037-1 
6-6275-(15 
3-1(191 
7-194-01 
6-649::-04 
6-6456-06 
6-6453-09 
6-6275-0":' 

P4-1<J76 

~ULE FITTING lIB NPT ST. 
THRUST WASHER 3/16;.: OD 
THF:UST t·Jr;SHER 3/1 c.; ;; :: CD 
i\O~L:::F~ / BOTTOI"I-i=ROI''';T-:'''':'j·.C::: 
F\uLLEF: ;' TOF'-Ft..:OhIT -Lrir:.:GE -1': ~: ::'_:: 
~L~T WASHER 1 l/~ 10 
PIN I TOP-FRONT-L~RGE 

PIN I BOTTO~-FRONT-LAR~E 
Cr-I':tl l'" AilJCHOR / THD. c. . .;..=, 
PIN i CHAIN AI~CHOR 

~OLLER CHAIN / 60 
I"J.::e:DL.':: .sEAR! J·JG / :: .... _ 
;':~O:"":"';:::R / 50TTClI'i-i="f..UI":"T-I·;: ::':"_i. 
1-.:-:,:,11\1 SH2AVt::" / e.,.;t c 

~ ' ll\l TOF-;:=RCJ:"T-j·llL.0~=' 

:='11~ .. ~OTTul'J-Ft:,Gl'~T-I~i luLi)_:-: 

I~II~ / COPY IDLER 5PRGCI( ~~' 

r= 1 j'1l I COPY S?F,DCt(ET 
5F'F;GCt(ET / 11 TEt::TH 
SPRDe::'::::T I 17 TEETH 
:\lEEDLE EiEAR I NG i 3/4 I D 
TUBING / FORi1ED - hH 
TUBli~5 i FORi"iED - LH 
ROLL PIN 3/8 ft 1 3/4 LG. 
ROLL PIN 1/4 H 1 1/4 LG. 
CLAI~P / 5/8 TUBE / DOUBLE 
HEX NUT 1/:2 NC 
i1ANIFOLD BLOCK 
CriPSCREW 3/8 NC " 3/4 LG. 
COVER / REAR ACCESS 
CHAIN ANCHOR / COPY 
CHAIN ADJUSTER 
CONNECTING LINI< / WITH CLIP 
CHAnl ANCHOR 1 666 
SPACER 
JAM NUT 5/8 NF 
HOSE / 08 x 08-90 ~ 321 LG. 
CAPS CREW 1/2 NC ~ 3 3/4 LG. 
TILT CYLIi~DER ASSalBLY 
F'Ihj 1 BASE TILT CYLINDER 
CLAMP 1 1/2 HOSE 
CAPSCREW 3/8 I~C " ..,. 114 L.5. 
SEL.F-LOCKING NUT / 1.00-12 TriD. 
HDJUSTER WEl.D~lcNT 

SETSCREW 5/8 NC " 1 L.G. 
GUAKD / TILT V~LVE 
5?R I j-.j5 I COI-iPRESS I Ol'li 
FITTII~G / 10 TUBE" )0 OF; " ST:';. 
F I TT I 1% 1 1 (I OR )( 08 OR " RED. 
FITTING / 08 OR ,. 08 JIC " 90 
S£::TSCRt::w 3/8 j~C x 3/4 LG .. 

BILL OF MATERIAL / BOOM ASSEMBLY 

.. ;..._._" 

" 

· 
· 
· 
; 
1 

1 
" 

;, 
1 

" 
1 
~ 
~ 

3 
1 
-. 
1 
1 
I 

::: 
1 
~. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

I 
1 
:2 
3 
1 
1 
I 
i -. 
~. -..,. -
-+ 

SHEET 
NUl'iBER 

, 



36 

110 
]. 11 
.:1: 
113 

.:. 1 c:,. 

SHEET 
NU~IBER 

6-4::;16-::4 
3-1088-1 
6-5310-24 
:: -6:?0:2-1 (J 

o-6:?11-10 

DF\UNZC:: HUSHING 
SUr-F'uR! / BOOM CYL I hIDER 
CAPSCREW 5/8 I~F :: 3 LG. 
HEX I,UT 5/8 hlF 
LOCf<W';SHE:R 5/8 
F'lr-.i / t""iEAD LIFT CYLIt-.tDER 

1 

CDLLAA ~ 

BILL OF MATERIAL I BOOM ASSEMBLY DRAWII,G 
NUMBER 

P4-1076 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 





____________________ ========================D=R~A~W~I~N~G======_ 
NUMBER ;=A-' 1.-,-4. 4. ........ 

SHEET NUMBER / 5S-836 4A 

-.. - -". _--- -

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 



i 
I ' 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

r..:.'£SCRIPTION 
---------------------------------------------------------_._-

1 

~. 

.<; 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
1.3 
14 
15 
16 
:. 7 
18 
19 
20 

22 

::5 
26 
:::7 .,­
-OJ 
29 
30 
31 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

6-620 6-2i, 
'<;-1078-1 
4-1(02 
7-259-01 
6-5::?(J6-1~ 

6-6211-(16 
6- 4 51:::-16 
7-::: 0 9-60 
7-239-0': 
1-101(1 
7-20"'-32 
3-1 07 8 
o-63(J! 

7-193-(Jl 
4-1(178-3 
'::-53.1.(1-3: 

4-1078-4 

4-1(178-2 
3-1042 
6-5.2(J6-36 
6-6~~3-16 

3-1077 
3-1076 
7-167-05 
4-1077 
7-209-33 
6-6202-10 
3-1 0 67-1 
6-5206-14 
7-200-03 
6-6222-16 
3-1067-2 

7-239-01 
3-1031-1 
6-5208-16 
6-6211-(>8 
6-5206-28 
6-6201-06 
7-194-10 

P4-1103 

SELF LOCKING NUT 1 1/2 NF 
LOWER COPY SHAFT 
LOWER SLIDE 
LINEAR BEARII~G 
CAPS CREW 3/8 NC x 1 1 / 2 LG. 
LOCI(WASHER 3/8 
BRONZE BUSHING 
O-RING 2 00 ft 3 / 32 
SI~AP RII% 
SF'ACER 
l-HPER 1 1/:: ID 
COVER PLATE 
LUBi:: FITTING l i E Nr 'T STF\ ~ 

U;::'PER SL I DE 
r:~EA~ I j·.,6 I I Ni\itT; t=~;;C~ 
UP;::'EF; COF'Y ShAFT 
CAPSCk~W 5 / ~ I~F ,. ~ ~_G. 

L.OCt<wA5HER 5/2 
RACt:.: 
SROi~ZE BUSHIi~5 

COTTER PIN 3/16., 1 1/2 LG. 
r:' I N / YOKE 
'-1FT COpy SHAFT 
CAPSCREW 3/8 J~C n 4 1/ 2 ~G. 

DOWEL 3/8 H 2 LG. 
BRAKE SLEEVE 
BRAKl::: HOUS I1~G 
SPRING / CEI~TERING 
SUPPORT TUBE 
WIPER 2 ID 
HEX NUT 5/8 NF 
I'IOUI~T / AUTO CONTROLLER 
CAPSCREW 3/8 NC x 1 3/4 LG. 
AUTO CONTROLLER 
DOWEL 5/16 x 2 LG. 
ROCKER ARM 
SPACER PLATE 
SNAP RING 
~10UNT / LOWER SHAFT 
CAPSCREW 1/2 NC x 2 LG. 
LOCKWASHER 1/2 
CAPSCREW 3/8 I~C x 3 1/2 LG. 
f-iEX NUT 3/8 NC 
CAPSCREW / 51"111 .;: 20 11M LG. 

LiFT CDPY AS8Y 85-836 

1 

11 .,. 

1 

-. 

". 

1 
4 
2 
1 
! 
8 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
.<; 

4 
1 
1 
4 

SHEET 
NUMBER 4B 



,---------------------;---·--T-

5A 

~-...-; 

i 
~~-=-=--~~--=--==--~ =-=-----=-=,. 

, 

:;. ---I,-'-==~--
'; 

" J: ,. 

" !l 
" 
:\ 
II , 
l; 
" " II , 

~~'v9,IO 
12 

II 

:: i 
Ib--~i==--:~----~==:= Ir---·----------------, 
" li.... _______________ _ 

1TEI~ NUI1BER DESCR I PTI ON REDO 
------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
~ 
-' 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
\ 1 
12 
13 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

7-198-01 ACTUATOR / BRAKE 
3-1047 PEDAL I BRAKE 
7-279-01 FOOT PAD 
1-1008 YOKE I BRAKE 
1-1009 PUSH ROD 
6-3006-01 PIN / BRAKE PEDAL 
6-6261-12 CLEVIS PIN 1/2 ., 1 1/2 LG. 
6-6245-08 COTTER PII~ 5/32 l{ 1 LG. 
6-5206-10 CAf"SCREW ;:-./8 NC x 1 1/4 LG. 
6-6211-06 LOCKW';SHER 3/8 
6-62:0.7 -10 ROLL PHi 5/16 " 1 1/4 LG. 
6-6202-08 HEX NUT 1/2 I~F 

6-6306 LUBE FITTING 1/4-28 THD. 

FOOT BRAKE ASSEMBLY / SS-836 DRAWING 
NUMBER 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
':' 

1 
1 
1 

P4-1097 

---------~-------~~-~--~--- ....... . 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 



1 , 
.-' 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

1 3-1 107 
'0 7 - :?(J8-ll! 

- 6-5~05-(1':" 

.:. 6-62.1 !-(J5 

5 6-6~l) 1-');:: 

'" :2-1(:53 
7 o-5~t)5-v~ 

8 6-6:25'7 - (J6 
9 6 -6245-tj8 

10 7-:2CJ8-0:2 

Pl-1038 

CABLE I PARKIN~ BR~;(E 

5/16 I'JC 
5 ' i ~ , --

,';uuhIT / ?R':w.:E C';EIL~ 

Ci~~SCREw 5/16 NC ~ kci. 
C~EVIS ?II~ 3/8 ~ 3/4 LG. 
COT7EK PI,,, 5/3~:i. 1 LG .. 
CLiP I CABLE MOUNTING 

F'ARKItJG BRAKE A55Y I 55-835 

: :i.... ~ .• .Lt 

5HEET 
NUI1BER 6A 



I 
I 

I 
I 
! 

I 
I 
i 

I 
i 
I' 
I • 

7A SHEET 
NUMBER 

-] 

HAND BRAI:'E AS SEMBL Y DRAWING 
NUMBER 

....... .... ------- - -----'------- ------

P.q,-111 ~ 

I 
I 



') -
/ 

/ 

I 

-------------------_ ... _-------------------------------------_._-

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

, . 7-.:?49-()1 
7-:?49-(1~ 

7-.!.:-(I-(J1 

P3-1105 

-r;·::Ai'ls:~IISSION COI'·JT':;;OL ASSY 
Tt,A:,S,·,ISSION SHIFTHlG ,<IT 
CU1-.JTROL CABLE 

T,,';, JSM I S5 I m~ CONTROL AGSEl'lb. Y 

-----------------_._ .•. __ ._ .. .. 

SHEET 
NU"IEiER 



9A 

ITEM NU~lE1ER DESCRIPTION 

1 7-194-17 SPFdNG I RETURN 
2 7-266-02 CABLE I ACCELERATOR 

-' 1-1018 MOUNT I ACCELERATOR CAEILE 
4 7-194-07 U-E'OLT WI NUTS 
5 6-5206-18 CAr-SCREW 3/8 NC :j; ., 

~ 1/4 LG_ 
<> 6 -6211-06 LOCf';W,;SHER 3/8 
7 1-l029 SF't:;CER 
8 7-194-05 YOKE WI CLEVIS PIN & COTTER PII, 
9 7-194-l8 S-HDOK 

1 (J 1-1017 MDUI-IT I RETURN SPRING 
1 ! 6-6208-04 JAI-I Nii"" 1/4-28 WI CABLE 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

ACCELERATOR ASSY ENGINE I 55-836 DRAWING 
NUMBER 

RE(;D 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
~. 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

PI-I036 

I 
I 

I 
I 



• 

DRAWING 
NUM8ER 

I 
I 

'+ 5,6 3,~JO I J 

--___ \ *.J] : 
.-_J=_~~-; 

_______________ J 

.. , 

------------_ .. __ . . .. _- - - --------------------- -----------------
-, 

5 
b 

7 
8 
9 

10 

3-1081 

7-194-(J~ 

. . - .. 
~-c-2. !.J ,:-, 

6-6:?1i-04 
7-!94-(jc-, 

P1-1037 

F':'=:~':;L / ACCELERATDF: 
'-:::,];L:=: ... [,;:CELERA TOR 
L :h!i ': ~',GE / tlCCELERATOR 

)" Ol ;::~ Wi CLEVIS PIhl ::~ COTTEr:, :':-IN 
Ji::,: o: !\1UT 1/4-28 WI CABLE 
Ll!BE FITTING 1 1/4-:28 STR. 
;:~~SCREW 1/4 NC • 3/~ LG_ 
LC:Ct<~JASHER 1/4 
Sr-: j 1-: / (;S REQD 

':;CCELERATOR AS5Y PEDAL / 55-83<> 

1 

3 
.-, 

SHEET 
l'lUMBER 10'; 

I 
I 

. I 



l1A 

1 
::: 
.,:. 

4 
5 
h 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
, -, -. 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

7-271-01 HOOD 
7-271- 1.)6 COVE;;' / TRAi\iSt1 I 5S I ON 
7 - 271-c>:', 5! LIE. F-HNE:L / FRONT RIGHT 
7 -27! - O:; :~I DF: ~:'P.NEL / FRONT LEFT 
7-271-05 SIDE F'ANEL I REAR RIGHT 
7 - 27 1-04 SInE PI~I'IlEL / REAR LEFT 
7-271-08 SIDE SCREEN 
7-271-07 RDCKER PANEL 
7-271-09 HANDLE / LOCKING 
• '>-9601-729 EDGING 1/4 x 91 1/8 LG. 
6-9601-161 EDGING 1/4 " 20 1/8 LG. 
6-9601-98 EDGING 1/4 ,. 12 1/4 LG. 
6-9601-110 EDGII~G 1/4 x 13 3/4 LG. 
7-290-01 BODY BOLT 5/16 NC x 3/4 LG. 
6-5206-06 CAPS CREW 3/8 NC " 3/4 LG. 
6-6211-06 LOCI<WASHER 3/8 
6-5208-06 CAP8CREW 1/2 NC x 3/4 LG. 
6 -62 1 1-08 LOCK WASHER 1/2 

ENG I NE EhiCL05liRE ';55Y I 85-836 DRAWING 
NUMBER . 

/6 

1 

1 

I 1 
1 
1 
1 
",. 

::: 
", . 
, 
• 
1 
1 
1 

"'i-,,:;" --' 
8 
8 
4 
4 

r 
P4 -11.L l 



I , 

, . ; 

5 9,/0 6 .; 

\.t / ., \ 1~/ 
C=I =i!ri--:- ====z\ -
~--r~~~ \ '>. / 
i \ J \\ ~~ 
I 1.' \ \ .y-:/' \ 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

\ , . " \ , 
"\ \\ \// 
\' ,\\ / 
\ ~ \ '\ . 

'\ \. \ \ ' 

" \ \\ K\\ 0 

\ 
" 

\ 
\ 
\ , , 

\ 

, 
; '. \\ / 5 
~------?\ '.~~---y( // 

\ I \ ~\ ~ / --- . _ 

\ / /X~S) '!{;,.- -- -", 
\ ! / / \ ~_ 't ! E~~E6~~RE "-

" ' '110 \ / :-- .,------- l ' 

\ / (' \ \ . T6 ,1. 
'. : .. ' \ \ . :fOHN DEERE ' , 
\ / / ,\ : '1-239 0 L ENGINE! I 

o 

I, , \ I " 
\ j , \ \ 1 

A ll _______ \ lL ________ L ____ . ______ ----... 

i!'\-J R.H. J 
I' \ , 
II ' .-__ I 

~------------------r----=----~"O\\~--------\ 

lL ______________ -.--J \ ----_____ J 

ITE!-I NU:-,B:::R ;:':::SCR I PT I Ol~ 

1 7-~8::-tj! 
-; 4-1088 
~ 3-1101 
4- 3-1093 
0 -. , 7-284-02 
6 7-284-03 
7 1-1026 
S 1-1033 
9 6-5206-08 

10 6-6211-06 

P4-1 (/96 

,-,LlFFLER 
EXHAUST PIPE 
TAILPIPE 
EXHAUST ELBOW 
'-IUFFLEF, CLAMP :2 1 / 4 DIA 
'-IUFFLER CLAI1P :2 1/~ DIA 
VIBRATION PAD 
BRACKET / I-IUFFLER 
CAPSCREW 3/8 NC H 1 LG_ 
LOCt(WASHER 3/8 

EXHAUST ASSE:11BLY / 53-83~ 

! 

1 
1 
1 
~ . 
r.' 

r •• 

:2 
4 
OJ 

SHEET 
I~LJI-IBER 

1.:2:; 



13A 

E N..3J NE ENCLOjUR..E. , 
(-T' .. 

-L_ .. _ ' 

II~; 
" ' / 

13 "':-f- -' 

. _ 12 IT, 15,10 
- / ./ . 

-..:....---'-.. ----=-------d== .... ~1 ~1"'·0:=-! - - i''';I~11 ---- .. ~/' - -- - - - Ui :1 1 I 

, Iii U--------..: 

10 

9 
.' 

13\ '\ ~)j~{ \ \~ l. ;:/
1

" 3(R~F) 
~-"\ 14/ I'll: II ~1 : r--r--l rn ( f ; 

/- ---\ ~~ I ! I 1~1'1 'I--;!i ~" . :!- - :-: Ii-~I-~ I: 
\7T ill:1 \ J :' L_~ _ __ ....J) l.;J [, L-_-

;/ .----1- -- --- / -:, I t 

/1 I :' 
_J :1 ,:roHJ~EERE 1 / : i 4259 OL ENGINE ; " 

---, I: ! / 
~ __ L __ ~ ______ ____ . __ i __ L_~_ 

I 
_ ___ _____ ___ ___________ J 

------- - - ------- -- - ---- _._---- ------ --- - - --- ----- ---- - -------. -. -
" 

'" :5 
c 
7 
8 
9 

11) 

11 
1~ 

1 :0-. 
14 
,~ 

.~ 

)6 

SHEET 
NUl"IBER 

7-1:::=:;' - (11 
7-135-(i3 
7-135-10 
7-13:::-09 
-;: - 13~- (J7 

7 - 135- 08 
7 - 135- (>2 
7 - 135-1 1 
7 - 135- 05 
7 - :28:2-02 
7 -1 35- 0 4 
6-6~5~- 13 

6-6252- 1 1 
6-5 205-06 
6-6:201-05 
6 - 621 1-05 

,; I ,-:; C;L=:t='iJ~ER ,;aSE I-JBL. Y 
~(jOD 

eu:::' ~E;SEi·1B:""\: 

BJ';;=,=LE i:;SSEI":BL Y 
ELEi"i~i"T ASSet'IElLY 
CLA I~IF· ASSE~IBLY / BODY 
j·,r,tJNT I 1'.5 BAND 
THtJ~l P. SCREW 
RUBBER EL BOW 3 JD 
ADAPTOR TUBE 
RUBBER ELBOW 2 1/2 
CLAt1F- / WORM 
CLAt1P / WORI1 
CAPSCF,EW 5/ 1 6 I\lC x 
HEX I~UT 5/16 NC 
LOCI(WASHER 5/ 1 6 

" 90 

10 " 90 

3/4 LG. 

DRAWI NG 
NUM BER 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
..,. 
1 
1 
1 
1 .., 
.., 
4 
4 
4 

, 

I 
I 
I 



; , 
~ 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

3 

I 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

'~~"""' -- 7 
~e 6 

REOD 
------------------------- ------------------------------------

1 7-183-04 
2 7-183-02 
3 7-183-03 
4 7-183-15 
:5 7-183-16 
6 6-5206-12 
7 6-6211-06 
8 6-5206-12 
9 6-6211-06 

P3- 1113 

COUPLING / ENGINE SIDE 
CUSHION 
COUPLING / PUMP SIDE 
DRIVE SHAFT 
SCREW 
CAPSCREW 3/8 NC :I 1 1/2 
LOCK WASHER 3/8 
CAPSCREW 3/8 NC * 1 1/2 
LOCHWASHER 3/8 

PUMP DRIVE ASSEMBLY / SS-836 

LG. 

LG. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
;; 
2 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

14A 



15A 

-, 

3 
4 
e 
~ 

6 
7 
8 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

I 

, 

7-196-2 
7-196-6 
7-196-7 
7-196-8 
7-196-9 

"'j -

Cr-\OSS 
SLIP 

6 
I 

I 
3/i;5 

/ 

" i;EARING 
YOI<E 

RETAINING CAP 
RETAINING WASHER 
FELT WASHER 

7 8 

ASSE,'IBLY 

7-196-5 SLIP YOI(E ASSEMBLY 
3-1017-229-W TUBE WELDMENT 
7-196-1 CROSS ~ BEARING 

FROI"T DR I VESHi'.FT ASSC:11BL Y 

ASSEMBLY 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

J 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



\ 
1 , 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

. __ .. _-----_ .. _ .. ---_._--

I 
') 

r 
o , 

I 
3;/t;5 

/ 

uc:scrnF'TION 

7 8 

------------------------------------------------------------
1 7-196-:2 Ci~OSS ;::< BEARING ASSEJ'1BLY 
--, 7-196-6 SLIP YOKE - 7 -19c-7 RETAINING CAP ~ 

" 7 -196-8 RETAINING WASHER 
5 7 -196-9 FELT WASHER ., 7-196-5 SLIP YOKE ASSEMBLY 
7 3-1017-056-'" TU8E WELDMENT 
8 7-19<>-1 CROSS ~( BEARING ASSEMBLY 

P1-1062 REAR DRIVESHAFT ASSE11BLY 

------------- ._._--_._-_ ... _ .. _ .• .. _ . .. -- . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

SHEET 
NU~IBER 

16A 



i 

I 
-j 
I , , 
i 

I 
I 

! 
i 
I 
I 
I' 

I 
I , 
I 

I 

I 

17A SHEET 
NUMBER WHEEL 

" 

~",. , 

t, TIRE ASSEMBLY DRAWING 
NUMBER 

- ..... .. -----------~ 

". 

I 



I 
I ' 

" . 

.. ) 



1---
I 
I 

n.( ".;.,,-- ._ ... ; 
OA~X UP UGH1 !}.J>-1 y ~::.~:~~~ 

211/[)j 
UACK-UP HOHN 

27 
PARKIN~ BRAKE-HANDLE 

aR.v:~:irup n;~~~::~ ... =~=-~=v=~~·'!I'~~;--~··~ . i; -' -... . -;p!J 
~WA'( COilS 

BRAX£ HORN t HORH RELAY 
PRESSURE 
~Wm:H 

19 
.:).J,UAAE ~lh,lOTCOIL 

--- .--------_ . .. __ .... _--

1ft (3-/073..,,) 

I 't- MAIN pOWER I 
/lORNI 
!lQ.~HOOT/B!uKE Ll: 
GA6£S,6WAY COI<Tl<lX 

\ ... 14 ''''It!!. STEERING-HORH eUTTOH 

OOLWlE ~HOOT 
BUTTON f RELAY 

II 

tlEADLlGHTS 

PI 
lj) 
<:) ... 
1 

'T 
iL 

1!I 
Za:: 
.... W 
3 ill 
<II: 
a:::J 
QZ 

-0 
I') 
'll 
I 
m 
m 

~ 
IX: 
l!l 
.[ .-. 
Q 

1!I 
Z .-. 
C( 
~ 

:3 

a:: 
f-W 
Will 
WI: 
I:J mz 

<I 
m ... 



-------------- -- ----'----------------------------------------
"7 - :-5f"r- : I) C.riGE / FUEL 1 

~ 7-25A-ll:2 (:.i03GE / ENGINE OIL PRESSURE ! -
~. ;-::5E.-I)1 GriGE / VOLTMETER 1 

" 7-~5P.-l),:;, GAGE / ENGINE WATER TEMP. ! 
:-:J -: -::58-·:; ... :;,';GE / TRANSI1ISS I OI~ OIL PRESSUF..:E 1 

'" :.' -~5f::- (j 8 G;;GE / TRANSMISSIOI~ OIL TE~IP . 1 
7 7-::67-57 SI-IITCH / IGNITION / KEY 1 
t> 7-::08-0l FUSE HOLDER 4 

" 7-::06-0:0 SWITCH / HEADLIGHTS 1 
1 (J 7-10::-01 SvJ!TCH / SWAY CONTROL 1 
11 7-136-01 hEriDLIGHT ~, 

I l~ 7-:2(J(1 -('~' SWITCH / SQUARE SHOOT 1 
13 7-:::(16-(J7 ReLAY / SQUARE SHOOT 1 
14 7-~58-(l~ SENDER / TRANS. OIL PRESSURE 1 ,-.,., 7-~58-C>7 SENDER / TRAI~S. OIL TEl"IP. 1 

I 16 7-126-96 SWITCH / NEUTRAL START 1 
;;.7 7-206- 0 3 PRESSURE SWITCH / REV. 1 
18 7-~al-l) ! DIODE / 3 AMP. 1 
19 7-~t)6-()3 ;::'n-ESSURE SWITCH / FOR. 

0 1 
:':0 7-::58-fl:. " ENDER / ENGINE OIL PRESSURE 1 
~t 7 -::58-1)7 SEI·JDER / ENGINE OIL TEMP. 1 -.", 7-:?(,6-06 F;ELA Y / STARTER 1 --
:':3 7-::31 -0~ PRESSURE SWITCH / HOUR~IETEF; 1 
24 7-17.2-(11 H.]URMETER 1 
~= 7-251-01 BATTERY / 12 VOLT 1 --, 
~6 7-136-0~ LIGHT / BACK-UP 1 
::7 7-136-(13 LIGHT / TAIL-BRAKE 1 
28 7-~13-()1 BACK-UP ALARM 1 
29 7-244 - 06 COIL / SQUARE SHOOT 1 
30 7-244-06 COIL / SWAY CONTROL 2 
31 7-206-(13 F'RESSURC: SWITCH / BRAf<E 1 
3~ 7-2:28- l} 1 HORN 1 
33 7-::'06-04 RELAY / HORN 1 
34 7-231-01 SWITCH KIT / PARKING BRAKE 1 
"<-
~-, 4-1107 HARNESS / MAIN POWER 1 
36 3-1072 HARNESS / GAGES 1 
37 3-1071 HARNESS / CONTROL 1 
38 7-194-11 BUZZER / WARNING 1 
39 7-279-02 LIGHT / WARN!NG 1 
40 4-1108 HARNESS / VALVE 1 
41 3-1073 HARNESS / GAGES HOT 1 
42 3-1074 HARNESS / FUSES HOT 1 
43 3-1070 HARNESS / TRANSMISSION 1 
44 4-1106 HARNESS / ENGINE 1 
45 7-258-09 SENDER / FUEL 1 
46 6-7801-148 BATTERY CABLE / RED 1 
47 6-7802-88 BATTERY CABLE / BLAC/< 1 
48 7-~44-0,6 COIL / . PUI-IP DESTROKE 1 

• 

DRAWING P4-1082 WIRING DIAGRAM SS-836 SHEET 18B 
NUMBER NUMBER 



I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
i' 

19A 

- - - - - ----.-.- ._ . .. ... __ . __ .- ... .• _ .. . 

')'1 ">3 'iT -\'- 5 

\'~ '\'~'5 

3 ~. 8 

,_ 
11,137 '5 

~~ 16 

I 
'" 

• 

y T 17 

IS 6 19 7 20 12,l3,15 

I TEI1 NUr"I .c.,t:R DESCr-:':IPTIOI'.,J 

--------------------------------------------------------------

3 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1t) 

11 

13 
14· 

15 
)6 
17 
J8 

~0 

21 

24 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

3-1083 
:2-1 (162 
7-258-10 
7-:258-02 
7-258-08 
7-258-06 
7-258-(1l 
7-~58-04 

7-268-01 
7-268-(/1 
7-268-01 
7-::68-01 
;-117-01 
7-!17-(J2 
7-137-<) 1 
7 -!02-01 

1-26~-57 
7-194-13 
7-279-(>2 
6-5204-()6 
6-5204-14 
6-6211-04 
6-6201-04 

I NSTRUI-IENT PANEL 
GAGE COVER 
GAGE / FUEL 
GAGE / ENGINE OIL PRESSURE 
GAGE 1 TRANS. OIL TEMP. 
GAGE 1 ENGINE WATER TEMP. 
GAGE / VOLTMETER 
GAGE / TRANS. OIL PRESSURE 
HDLDER / SQ. SHOOT / BRAf<E LIGHT 
HOLDER / MAIN POWER / IGNITION 
HOLDEr, / HQRN 
HOLDER / GAGES / SWAY / FsUZZEF, 
FUSE / 15 A:~IP. 

FIISE " 30 AI1P. 
5TARWASHER 
SWITCH / SWAY CONTROL 
LEGEND PLATE 
SW ITCH i I GN I Tl ON KEY 
PLUG BUTTDN 3/8 
UGHT 1 WARNING 
CAPS CREW 1/4 NC x 3/4 LG. 
CAPS CREW 1/4 NC x 1 3/4 LG. 
LOCf(WASHER 1/4 
HEX I~UT 1/4 NC 

INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSY / 55-836 
DRAWING 
NUMBER · 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
6 

P4-1110 

_ . _ '- •• _ _ ~ _ .• • _ • • _~ ','. 0 " ".- ' •• , , .. .. ....... . _'" _ .... , .;..._. _ • . • __ ._ . ............ ,... ....... ~ 





20A 

3 BOOM CYUNDER. 
LIFT CYLINDERS '-...i~---' 

1 I ,p 
1 ~ 1_, ,,,., r1 /p 

11l- -c:::r--",,- -c;y - -ILT CYLINDER, I _--- --J J 

, ~5 I 1-......1 h 

~ 
I , I j .,..1> -c=:trl U i 11 ,O:::-Ji---:I~~--l ~ I , \~13 

1_ i : I f ~' i : _____ .J I 
'-, ' ! -M--J- I'i- I 
~l-rt1ILJ ' I 3 J , ~I 
~ 11"" I ~_ 

/ I ti \ =iI 1
23 -'~'f'.2~ I ' r22 

12 ----_lL~JJ ___ H-_ I i ' .1°lill 
, f -:='---~J -='-~I' ~ II: I , " I' , , , I , I' , 

16\ f I : ,I _ II _ i i." 6 
f l o· l L----+ ~ i L- Ii ,---'------::-' -=-:"", ! ~ 1 , ! r 1 • ..., 

:s ~ Q I I)OOM - , 
LOGIC BLOCK 8 

s"'---__ t ,-i _______ -l I 
t..:l --------------' 

u rJ i2 t < ~ Z ------- % Z 

L..;., -i'-i -i'-, .,;;..--,.! -c,--=.J AUTO CONTROL T 

1 I I 'LL-- __ sa BLOCK PRf-----' ,I __ SJ 1====:::;-1 
, ' I , i 
I 1 I 
I J I 

; , I 
I I I I 

LL LL~ 
't--WAY 

CONTROLLER 
A 

'rl1 019 
6 0 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

5 18 ;-xu \:I 

19 
WHEEL BRAKES 

STEERING 
- CYLINDERS 6 

5 5 

HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC I 55-836 DRAWING 
NUMBER 

P4-1114 



------------------------------ -

, ' 

) 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

-. 

5 

7 

9 
10 
11 
l:? 
13 
14-

!~ 

16 
17 
18 

25 
2c. 
:27 
~8 

-, _ . .: (;-., . ~ 

..,-1055 
4 -J 1:157 
~- 1 (J-,.~ 

7-12::-(11 
7 -::00 - ()1 
7-200-0:: 
7-::00- (1 :::. 
7-~34-()'" 

7 -::34-0::. 
7 -:234- (11 
7-:::34-0:: 
7-2:34-0"1 
::-::34 -07 
7·-:·3 ..... - (/b 

'7 -.! \:j5- \~ 1 

7 -.!. -;'8-(11 
7-!51-0~ 
7-2::;~, - \:Jl 

7-1'::' .:.- ( J! 
7-~56-0= 

7-~56-(}5 

7-::57-(n 
7-:!56-07 
7-~5c-(J4 

F'4-1114 

= Y L i 1 \i[jEr~ 
C Y L I j\iDEH 
CY L... I J\jDER 
,: YL I I\iC'ER 

/ , 
I , 

TILT (SEE 
LIFT ( "'_._-

-"-"-
BOCi~1 (SEE 
SWAY (SEE 

:Y"Lll\iDER / STEERII-JG 

F'4-l (J"'; 9 j 

P4-1(J~5) 

;:-4 - 1(;57 ) 
r'4-1 0 .... 4) 

STEERING 5~LECTOR (SEE P3-11~16) 
ORarTR~L (SEE PI-I039) 
VALVE I 3 SECTION 
CONTROLLER / "I-WAY 
CONTROLLER I AUTO 
V~LVE / DUEL CHECK (SEE P3-11(0 ) 
,-,OTION VALVE (SEE P3-1(96) 
'-lOTIO"! VALVE (SEE P3-1(97) 
'-lOT I Ol~ VALVE (SEE P3-1 098) 
\)';L VE / BOOM SY-PASS (SEE P3-1 099 i 
,-OGlC BLOCK ASSY (5<:;::: P4-1C>9S) 
CCn'-lTRtJL BLOCt( ASSY (SEE P4 -1(99) 
ACCUJ~ULATOR / BRA~E 
BRAi(E ACTUATOR 
STRAINER / SUCTIOI~ 

~REAThER / OIL RESEKVOIR 
SiGHT G~GE / 01i_ RESE~VO!K 
F I L TER / R;:::TURI~ 

l;";G~ ,I ;,;ETURN FILTER 
E:L...Eh2i\lT I RETUF<h: F I L TER 
r:'UI¥jf' AS3ErlBL Y 
FILTER / PRESSURE 
2LEJ-IE:NT / PKESSURE F! L TE~ 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
.~ 

4 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
" . 
1 
1 
1 
1 

rfl'DR';ULIC SCHEI'iATIC / SS-836 
SHEET 
NUMBER ZOB 



21A 
SHEET 
NUMBER 

31 
\ 

28 

CONTROL 
BLOCK 

35 
36 ~ 
~. 

9 

7 

22 

i 
I 
~ 

o BOOM 0 

o TlLT 0 

0 LIFT 

Q , 

\ .. 

P 
r; 

27 

.tt 

26 
/ ,)"l 

~>00..J.--2 

'rr--rI li!1 
' .. 

: 1 ;;-' 
1.. ___ .1 " 

(IY~ 
3 ":f 

':j 
ill 

19 

32 

AUTO CONTROLLER 
RETURN 

CIRCUIT / TANK- PUMP / 55-836 DRAWING 
NUMBER 

P4-1094 

----------- ----- --------.. --.-.-"----.. ---.-~ .- -.~ --- .. -.-



DRAWING 
NUMBER 

1 c-~"-i36-() l -. .. - -. ; ::;--;._ ..... ;: 
.......... -, ...... _ , _,..J 

- c:; - 6':'=~3 -: .:t 

... .::-6~:';::-:&, 

- .:.. -~~53-17· 

6 6-6453-1 :~ 
7 6-64 ::'(1- ~L: ' 

t; ~ .". . -~ 

'::'-O";:J (.I- .. :i 
9 c,-C;;\ .., 5~-(j ! 

~ \:1 
-. .. . -
/ - l~l-\.'-': 

1 l :; - .! !'3S-""tS 
1_ c·- /~.-::.::,-! , 
;,,,:,-, =-~431- L:!:::·. 

.!.4 6 - c4 ( .e,-(J::' 

! ~ 3 - 105, 
.~ 7 - :-7::-0l 
1 :; /'-::":,i1-67 
18 6 - 7(:(' ':-::;(1 
!''1 7 - 159-36 
:;0 7-~09-69 

21 6 - 70(l5-44 
:::2 6-7096-30 
23 6 - 7005- 34 
2 4 6 - 7008- 43 
25 7 -256- 02 .,' _0 7-256- 03 
27 7-256- 05 
28 7-200-0 1 
2 9 7 - 2 5 6-07 
30 7 - 2 5 6-04 
31 7 - ::3 ... - 08 
32 7 - 257-01 
,,:;,~, 6 - 521)5-32 
34 c - u:? 11-l)8 
-~ .~ ...J 6 - 5~('6-0~ 

36 6-6:!! 1-00 

P4-1094 

FITTING / :;0 OR ~ :?(; f\i~'T ~ STR 
F!TTI :\lG / 2(1 OR ~ 16 JIC " 90 
,: ! i T lI\!G / 1 0 OF: ~ i () .i1': ~ ':;'(1 

~ r T T I I.JG ,. 
16 OR -~ 1 () JIC ,. SJ( I 

;: ::T I l\i t= / 1i: OF. ~ -~ jlC ,. S·( . 

,.7 ! Ti" I I '~~ / 1:2 OR ~ 10 JIC , 9(; 

:=:TTII\lG .' 12 OF: • 1:- JIC ,. ST;; . 
FIT7Ii.JL:i 05 O~ .. 1 (, JIC .. S .. tr:~ . 

F I7T 1 , ... ::; ,. 
I.)~ OF: Or. ()..:; JiC ., ... 5 

;: T r::,:, I l\ir;::;:, / sue;- I ur'4 
:-;:....;~ =- Fl ",·!II":G 
.. u .::t::. i SLJCTI LlI'-: 
~ . TTING / 0:: r·~t=·T • (1-4 Jl: '--
F ! TTI I~G / 08 I\JF'T .. (J~ hi"T ;;=:D. 
SLi':T I 0,.., FITT I hiG - .. -- - CLHI"iP ) -hL;=..t 

u-RII'\l6 / ?R:::SSURE c::---_ .1. 1):::. 

HOSE / ()4 ~ (J4 " 
,, ~ 

-~ LG . 
S?LI T rLAI~GE KIT 
O-RII~5 / SUCTIOi~ SIDE 
tiOSE / 10 '" 10 * ~2 LG. 
HOSE / 12 * 12- 90 

'" 
15 LG . 

HOSE / 10 * 10 1(. 17 LG. 
HOSE / ' , _ 0 '" 16 * ::1 1/2 LG. 
rIL TER / RETURN 
GAGE / RETURN FILTER 
ELEMENT / RETURN F ILTER 
VALVE / 3 SECTION 
FI LTER / PRESSURE 
ELEI-JENT / PRESSURE FILTER 
CONTROL BLOCK ASSY (SEE ?4-1(99) 
F'UJ"lP ASSEMBLY 
CAPSCF..:EW 1/2 I~C ;(. 4 L5. 
LOCl(wASHt::R 112 
CAPSCREvJ 3/8 NC lj: 3/4 LG. 
LGCt(",;ASi-1ER 3/8 

CI RCU IT / TANK-PUMP / SS-8 3 6 

1 
1 

1 
1 

: 

" : , 
, 
-
1 

,. 

1 
1 

-
1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
• ~ 
4 
,; .. 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

. ' 



; 

i . 
I 

I 
I 

I 

22A SHEET 
NUMBER 

LH. LIFT 
CYLINDER 

~ 
. j 

T 

"-* 
15 __ + 

7 
'" ' .':' .•.. " . ,." .. ' . . .... -." ..... ~ 

+ BOOM";'-

ij '~·~m. ~~~~' ~T~lcr~,~~~'t= 

:J ' -«-
:4 
J 

, "' · ".N . . -

CIRCUIT I LIFT I 55-836 

, 

R.H. LIFT 
CYLlNDE.R 

18 

15,16,17 

I'f 

* SEE P4--I089 

20 

DRAWIN5 
NUMBER P4-1093 

I 



,. 
I , 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

1 -, 
c' .. 
; ,.' 
,.., 
7 
;7; 

9 
: I) 
J : 

- , 

. " 
: 4-
15 
16 
!.7 
18 
19 
~O 

c,.-6 a; :=-,(1-.1 ,~ 

c-.-6453 -(J";' 
6-645::-1 '" 6-04 '7 8-"-n~; 
c:,-6":" -;7 -(;; 
6-04 =:7 - (::=-~ 

6-7(H)5-::1b 
6-7005-::J ,.', 
.:=.-71) 0:5 -4":' 
6-70::'-.5-::'8 
;:;.-700:-::Ci 
6-7 \J(I::- : b 

6-/1)35-4w 
6-7(J86-S:: 
7-::34-()3 
6-5606-::8 
o-6:21.o.i -(/0 

4-1055 
7-~34-09 

7-'200-01 

P4-1093 

DESCF.; I F'T r (jI'-: 

~ITTII\!G / 10 OR ~ 1 0 J Ie " STR. -, 
;- r r r J I',G (Ib OR .' 04 J IC '" 9(1 ~ 

F ITT1NG I (n"j elR ~ 1 (I J IC :oj: 
,~ 

~~ 

F ITT T !\H'; i 1.'2 J IC &H T::-::-

F , 1711\1G ',' 1 (I J IC BH '" 9(1 

FI TT}NG / (,6- OF: ,. PLl ;S 
r-ltlS:':: , .. 1 ( , • III " 11)8 LG, 1 
HCJSE .. . : (. • 1 () " J (18 LG .. ; 
riL1SE " 1(> .;: 1 (I ~ 22 LS. 1 

i-lijSE ; J 0 .. 1 :::-')'0 ;,: J 9 LG. 1 
I-:OSE (14 .. ()4 I(. 44 LG. , . 
~luSE .. (,4 .. 04 ;;. 8 LG . 1 

HOSE / 10 '" 1 :2-91) '" 
~." LG. 1 -~ 

HOSE I . ., .- ~ 1:3.-90 
'" 

.:; 1 LG. 1 
110rION VAl..VE (SEE P3-1096i 'C, 

CAPSCREW 3/8 I-lC 
'" 

." 1 /'2 LG. 8 ~ 

LOCJ(WASHER 3/8 HI-COLLAR E> 
CYLINDER / LIFT (SEE P4-1055) '2 I VALVE / BOOM BY-PASS 1 
VALVE / 3 SECTION 1 I 

. 

CIRCUIT / LIFT / 55-836 SHEET 
22B NUNBER 



26 

;. 
'. 

2lf 

\ 

+ TILT -<!r 

+ LIFT + 

29 
3J 

..... , ... . ••••• •• • " " . j • • • • • .. .. .... .. 

Ii 
/ 

J 15 
! / 

/ 1/ BOOM eyL. [p 

2 .~ 
, 

........•. -: ..•.. , .... . 

26 

5 

J~72o,21 

22 

3'1-

26 

_~=2=3=A==N=U=MB=E=R======= _____________ ..... . 

SHEET 
55-836 BOeJl-1 / CIRCUIT / NUMBER DRAWING P4-l(>91 

I 



DRAWING 
NUMBER 

; , 

0;' 
: (I 

1 : 
! - . --
::'3 

A 
.~ 

, :: 
.~ 

16 
17 
18 
19 
~O 

21 
~,.., 

23 
~ .~ 

-~ 
~~ 

-~ 

:::?6 
'27 
:28 
:?S' 
3(1 

31 
3.2 --.,.:..,.,:;, 

34 

0-645:.- .)8 
6-6453-(/'1' 
c-6481-('6 
6-L,454-06 
.:::·-7(lO.lf-:::?1 
~' -7004-::5 

~·-7(~64-:: 1 
..::.,.-7,):4-::.1 
6-6491-04 
3-1063 
6-6457-05 
6-7005-118 
6-7 (H)5- 14:: 
6-6450-16 
7-::234-(19 
6-5~O5-14 

6-621l-05 
6-645t)-(J=: 
6-6453-1~ 

.-S-6453-13 
6-7005-:21 
6-64~3-(J4 

6-70:2:2-4:: 
6-7002-17 
6-7002-34 
6-70~~-37 

6-700::-4:2 
.:.-7(10:2-40 
7-200-01 
7-234-(,7 

P4-1091 

C'y'l- I r":DER / BOOrl 
!'!(JT I Oi\,! \.iriL VE 
CAPSCREW 3 / 8 NC ~ 3 1/2 LG. 
LOCJ<W;'SHER 
FITTltJG / 
"'ITTII,G 1 
FITTING 1 
F HTH,G / 
!-iOSE / 08 
HOSE / 08 

3/8 HI-COLLAk 
00 OR • 08 JIC 5 90 
(IS OR ~ 08 JIC , 90 
08 JIC TEE 
08 OR • 08 JIC 5 TEE 
:t: OS ~ 10 1/2 LS. 
"- OS '" 12 1/2 LG. 

rlO5E / 08-90 * 10-90 :;: 10 l/~ LG. 
HO~E / ()8 '" 10 " 10 . '"' ., - LG. 
FITTING I 10 JIC ~ 10 TUBE .. t.lH-90 
TUBE I FOR~lED 

FITTING / 06 DR .' PLUG ~ 

HOSE / 10 :;.: lC) '" 
~o 
~ , LS. 

HOSE / 10 :;: 10 :;: 71 LS. 
FI TT 1 i\lG / 10 OR '" 10 JIC 

'" 
STF:. 

VALVE / BOOM BY-PASS 
CAPS CREW 5/16 NC :;: 1 3/4 LG. 
LOCI<WASHER 5/16 
f"ITTIr,G / 06 OR * 04 JIC ., STR. ~ 

FITTING / 10 OR ~ 10 JIC ; 90 ~ 

FITTING / 12 OR * 10 JIC * 90 
HOSE / 10 * 1(1 * 10 112. LG. 
FITTING / 06 OR .. 04 JIC '" 90 
HOSE / 04 * 04-90 •• 21 LG. 
HOSE / 04 '" 04 '" 8 1/2 LG. 
HOSE / 04 '" 04 * 17 LG. 
HOSE / 04 '" 04-90 * 18 1/2 LG. 
HOSE / 04 * 04 '" 21 LS. 
HOSE / 04 " 04 * 20 LS. 
VALVE / .;:, SECTION 
LOGIC BLOCK 

SHEET 

1 

8. 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
i 
.; 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
~ 

"" 1 
~ 

1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

CIRCUIT / BOO~I / SS-836 NUMBER 

i 
! 
! 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

23& 



I 
I 
! 
I 

i 

! 

24A 
SHEET 
NUMBER 

29 

'. 10 
:Qz' " .. :zz: ..... . :zz: . . ' .:z:;."' .. ;;z:: .... .. ~ ••....•. :z::::: ........ =. , ·",nIDi·, 

1'+ 8 1,3, if-

27 

~" ::::' ." ~"" 3" TO HEAD END 
R.H. LIFT CYL. 

BOOM SECTiON 

TILT SECTION 

LIFT SECTION 
n~-\--";"':'4~ 

3't 

~:J3~1 ;j~=~==" TO HEAD END :". L.H. LJFT CYL. 
'. •••• , ',. J 

CIRCUIT / TILT / 55-836 DRAWING 
NUMBER P4-1089 

- , 



I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

7 

1 .:. 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
'): 
-~ 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
3(, 
31 
3:: 

c-:"6(:.::..-:'::: 

- ,. --..-,:; - ·Z.OI.'C - ~_. 

0-6453-(,9 
6-6.:.i 5:,-(;.;.;. 

6-70::;~-6Ci 

1-10:28 
6-7003-4(1 
6-7004-69(1 
c-70:?":'-64~ 

~-10~1 

6-6456-06 
6-649::::-04 
3-106.2 
3-1061 
6-6491-04 
6-7025-44 
6-6477-07 
6-7025-120 
6-648(i-07 
0-6450-15 
6-6453-1 ~ 
6-7025-3c 
6-70:;5-4 ... 
o-645~-i7 

6-6453-;'5 

F'4-1089 

- --- - -_ .... -.... _=- ..... r;.! r·· , ... L:,~ 

;_I;c',·."Vj;;;N::'K 3/5 HI -CC1:....LAr=~ 
~·IGTICJl\l \',.:,~VE / ~ASE TILT 
~~2SCR~w 3/8 I~C ~ 2 3/4 LG. 
;=- I TT I l\iG i 00 OR ~ (lO TUBE <l- 9(1 
FITTll~G / 08 ~ 08 JIC ~ 90 
FITT li~G 06 O~ 3 04 JIC ~ 90 
~ITTI~G j 06 OR ~ 06 JIe ~ 90 
hDSE I 
TUf;E / 
HOSE / 
HOSE I 

04 ~ 04-90 ¥ 30 LG. 
r-OFd1ED 
Llo + 06 * 20 LG. 
08 ~ 08 * 345 LG. 

HOSE / 08 ~ 08-90 ~ 321 LG. 
i'IAI~ I F01..D BLOCi': 
FITTING / 10 OR • 0S OR ~ STR. 
FITTING / 10 OR • 10 TUBE ~ STR. 
TUBE / FORt'IED 
TUBE i FORMED 

.• -- . --
, 
~ 

L 

1 
. 'j 

" 
'C. 

~. 

-
. 
1 
1 

1 
1 
; ., 
'C. 

1 
1 

FITTING / 10 JIC * 10 TUBE '" BH-90 2 
HOSE / 10 )j: 10 

'" 
22 LG. 2 

FITTING / 10 JIC '" 10 JIC '" BH-90 2 
HOSE / 10 '" 10-90 " 60 LE . 2 
FITTING I 10 JIC TEE :2 
FITTII-.JG / 08 OR '" 10 JIC ~ STt:::. .., -
FITTING / 08 OR :;: 10 JIC ~: 90 2 
r-:OSC: / 10 ~ 1 (1-90 If. 18 Lb. ., 
H:JS~ / 10 ~ 10-90 " 

..,., . ,-'-o.J • 1 
F:':: TTlhi5 / 12 iJr:~ :;: 10 JIC ,. 45 1 
F I II IJ'~G 1 
FITTING / 12 GR .;: 1:2 JIC .. S"(, 1 

SHEET 
CIRCUIT / TILT i 5 'S-53,; NUMBER 

, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
i , 
I ., , , , , 
! 

; 

24B 



25A SHEET 
NUM13ER 

RH FRONT 
ST£ERJNG 
CYLINDER 

LH FRONT 
STEERING 
CYLINDER 

J2 

J7 

;: 18 
:: 

" If 

14-
.' 
-. '" .~ ..... '.' -., ."'.'.' .. ~ .'.' .' ..... -:!. 

CONTROL 
BLOCK ASSEMBLY 

. 5T 

~ 
TANK 19 

RH REAR 
STEERING 
CYLINDER 

6 

U-/ REAR 
STEERING 
CYLINDER 

CIRCUIT / ST~!'::l:;; ':'NG / ss-e::.6 DRAWING 
NUH13ER 

16 



I 
I , 
I 
I , 
! 

I 
I , 
I 

J 
./ 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

5 

7 

:;; 
1U 
11 
. " "-
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

-=:-.:.:.-i: 7 -..):;­
,::,-u~3:: - ·.~I'::' 

=:-0"'1 ::,,:"-.:.:' 

o-7(Jl:.-.:.:" 

~-70('4-:::~\:.; 

c-7\)~4-;"·l(: 

6- / lJ():';'-l"'::-+ 

6-70(J.:f-l::4 
C-70CI4-376 
6-7 005-3~() 
7-1:!:2-01 
7-:217-01 
7-~~9-(J8 

c-7104-:24 
-'='-0453-07 
6-o"::~7-17 

7-::?34-08 

p~-10a:: 

~:1' 711~G 06 I~PT ~ ()~ JIC ~ ~0 

;~~ rTiil\l~ J 06 i";~' T ~ I)~ J Ie '" TEE 
F!TTIJ~G i 08 o~ ~ 08 JIC ~ STR 
~ITTING ! 08 O~ ~ (18 JIC ~ SO 
~iTTli~G I 08 OR ~ 10 JIC , . S~R 
~~~~~ / 0= ~ 08 ~ 31 LG. 
r.u=-~ ... ..)8 ;f; 08 ~ 98 LG. 
",uSE '; OS ;; 08 >: 1:20 LG. 
HeSE 'l 08 • 08-90 ¥ 70 LG. 
.- -to" / • - 08 . - LG hUb __ CIt:) '" 

,. 0-' -. 
HOSE / liS '" 08 ~ 6~ LG. 
HOSE / 08 ,. 08 '" 1&8 LG. 
HuSE / 10 :;: 10 :t: 170 LG. 
STEERING ORBITRAL (SEE P!-1039) 
SE:LECTOR VAL VE~"" (SEE P3-11(6) 
CYLINDER i STEERING 
HuSE / 08 '" 08 11ALE * 12 LG. 
FITTII~G / 08 OR OJ; 08 JIC ;; 90 
FITTING / 12 I"PT '" 10 JIC ;;: 90 
COJ>JTROL BLOCK 

. 

C,I ;;C;UIT / STEERli'-lG / SS-83c 
SHEET 

.. 
4 
o 

1 
.:; 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

NUMB€R 

; 

.,~-
-",tj 



:::bA 

J.O CONTROL 
BLOCK 

T 

It;} 6;- 17 
--; ... 

.'-

7 

- CJ 

16 

SHEET 
NUMBER CIRCUiT / ~-W~Y CONTROLLER 

- ------ - ---- ~-~--.-.------- --. -

3 

't 

19 

DRAWING 
NUMBER -

I. 
J-

P4-.l..l!5 



1 6-6Lj 50-CJ5 

" 6-6453-06 
3 6-6it8~-(l5 

.; 6-6453-04 
5 6-6452-03 
6 6-64~5-15 

7 6-6481-08 
S 6-700::-~58 

9 6-7022-276 
10 6-7003-56 
11 6-7002-276 

i - -- -
13 6-7002-258 

i 14 6-7033-208 , 

I 
15 6-7102-32 
16 6-70~:::-42 

I 17 6-7013-1.;-

I 
18 7 -20(l-0:2 
19 7-:;34-(17 

I 2() 7-:234-08 

I 21 6-645(J-09 
:2~ 6-7003-i::'~ c I 

I :23 7-198-0.:. 
I 

I 
i 
I 
I 

I 

I 
oj 

DRAWING P4-1115 NUMBER 

I.J~SCRIPT:GI\; 

/ 06 OR " 04 JIC ~ STR 
/ 06 OR :,. 06 JIC '" 90 
/ 06 JIC T-'" "--, 06 OR 

'" 
04 JIC 

'" 
90 , 

/ 06 OR '" 06 JIC * 45 
I 12 NFT * 08 JIC '" 

STR 

F"ITTII\l5 
FITT!hlG 
FITTING 
rlTTING 
FITTING 
FITTIl\iG 
FITTING 
HOS:: / 
HOSE I 
HOSE / 
HOSE I 

I 08 JIC SW. RUN TEE 
04 " 04 .. 129 LG. 
04 'JI. 04-90 '" 138 LG. 
06 :;: 06 ~ 28 LG. 
04 * 04 * 138 LG. 

HOSE I 04 '" 04-90 '" 138 LG. 
HOSE / 04 * 04 :;: 129 LG. 
HOSE 1 06 '" 08-90 ;: 104 LG. 
riOSE / 04 

'" 
04 ~IALE or. 16 LG. 

HOSE / 04 '" 04-90 :,: 21 LG. 
i-iOSE / (,6 .. 08 ~ 9 1/2 LS. 
CWI,iTROLLER / 4-wAY 
L.uGIC BLOCt<~ 

CONTRGL.. BL.OCK 
FITTING / 08 '" 06 J!C ~ STR. 
:"'1W':;~. I (Jo " 06 ~. 68 LG. 
ACTUAl-DR / BRAt<E 

CIRCUIT I 4-WAY CONTROLLER 
SHEET 

6 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
i 
1 
. 
1 
1 
i 
1 

NUMBER 26B 



II 

61 

CONTROL 
BLOCK 

A55EMBLY 

@G4-
1 

10 ~!~S~B __ ~GF2 __ ~ 

::~;.~I. 
9 2 

6 

'\ 

1 
, ~"~<';"'. 

~. 
'~ 

J 

/ 
-----<=0% 

2 w 

" 
" :: 

';;. , ::. :; 1'>1-+:1-77 
" 1 ':. .:. ':: $ ~ , 

~ ~. 
'. ~. ":>. ·7.·~. Yo', -':,' 

;. 

, 
.. 

?!, 
~ , , 

;, ;: 
~ 

" " . 
~ 

AI A2 

LOGIC 
BLOCK 

A5SEMBLY 

<> ::. 
~ .' " ,~ " , 

~ ": , 
.;. , 
!' 

'; ,. 

8 ~~~Q~m3 SEE PUMP 
CASE DRAIN 

5 

27'" SHEET 
NUMBER 

CIRCUIT / AUTO-CONTROLLER DRAWING 
NUMBER 

P4-1090 

I 
I 



I 
I ' , 

\ 

J 

j 

I 
I 
I 
i 
I 

i 
I 
[ 

I 
I 

i 
[ 
I 

I 
! 

I 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

IT~I' : 1' .. UI'l.S=' ~-" Iji: 5'::7\ 1 ,:.-:" I Oj .. F. ::::u L 
---------------------------------~-------------------- ------

l 6 - 645(J-05 F ITTING / 06 OK .. 04 J IC .. STR 10 

"' 6 - 6453-ll4 F ITTING / 0 6 OR '" 04 J I C ~ 9 0 4 

-- 7-~67 - 54 I~IAL£ PRESSURE Cf:lECK 5 

" o - 640.::. - (J o :::I Trl j"':G / Oa- 02 NPT RED. 1 
::. 6-o~3 !. - u3 FITTiNG i 02 NPT :;; (14 JIC TEE 1 
6 6-7022- 1 4 ( , HOSE / (14. " 04 - 90 * 70 LG. 1 
7 6-7052-1 () 6 HOSE / 04 - 90 '" 04-90 * ~-.., ~ LG . 2 
a 6 - 7002-120 HOSE I. 04 

'" 
04 :;; 6 0 LG. 1 

9 6 - 7022-42 HOSE / 04 " 04-90 '" 21 LG. 1 
10 6 - 7002- 26 HOSE ; 04 " (>4 " 13 LG . 1 
1 1 6-705~-1 8 HOSE / 04 - 90 lI' 04- 90 ~ 9 LG. 1 
12 6-702:?-~6 HOSE / 0 4 '" 04 - 90 '* 13 LG. 1 
13 6 - 7002-22 HOSE / 04 '" 04 '" 8 LG . 1 
14 6 - 700:2- 144 HOSE / 04 '" 04 '" 72 LG . 1 
15 7 -20 0-02 CONTROLLEF: / AUTO 1 , . 
.0 7 - '26 7 - 55 FEMALE PRESSURE'- CHECr: 2 

. 

P 4-1 090 CI RCUIT / AUTO-CONTROLLER 
SHEET 
NUMBER 278 



28A 

L.H.5WAY 
CYLINDER. 

1'1-

6 

15,16, I 

CONTROL 
BLOCK A SSEMBLY 

13 hl ., 

3 

13 

12 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

CIRCUIT I SWAY / 8 5-836 

., 
• , , 
:. 
5 
, , 

5' , 
, 
/ 
/ 

; 

-

> , 
.' .; 
, , 
" 

.... 

B 

. '" 
' '''' 

RH.SWAY 
CYLINDER 

!I! -

9 6 

I, IS, 16 

5 
10 

7 

7 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

P4-1092 

I I 
I' I 

I 

I 

I 



i , 
: 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I , 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

----------------'-- -- -- ----------------------------------------
1 

.,::. 

6 

7 
8 
9 

:.0 
1 1 

14-
15 

~-u....,::::.-(Jw 

c-~45::-I=I ::. 

c.-b4S:2-uc.; 
6-o450-,)~:' 

6-6·,}53-09 
6-649(J-0:3. 
.:;-7003-78 
0-7004-16 
;:;-7004-4(: 
::;.-11)6'; 
6-7(1)4-1~,;, 

c-o.q~~::: -l.:..., 

F'4-1 (.92 

' .. '~LVE / DUEL CHECI( (c;::-o=- F''::',-ll (l(i) 
~--

- , 

/ 06 OR '" 06 JIC ~, 9(1 

/ 06 OR ~: (Jo JIC ..: 45 -. 
; 08 JIC TEE 
i (J8 OR ~ (J6 JIC ~ STR. .; 
! 08 OR '" 08 JIC '" 9(1 4 

F I TT II'JG 
;0 ITTIhiG 
;ol1':II% 
FITTIrJ5 
," I 1'1 I NG 
;= ITTI NG / 08 .lIC * 08 TUBE ;;: STR. 
HOSE / 06 :,. 06 ;.: 36 LG . 
HOSE I 08 ~ 08 ¥ 8 LG. 
HOSE I U~ ~ 08 ~ 20 LG. 
TUbE ; ;=oR~IED 

HOSE ! 08 ~ 08 ~ 62 LG. 
FITTING / 06 : 08 JIC ~ 45 
C'y'Lli~DEK / SwAY (SEE P4-104~) 
LuC~<Wr4S:-iER 5/16 

CIRCUIT / SWAY / 55-836 

4 

SHEET 
NUMBER :28& 



2 

9 

29A 

L.H. REAR 
VVHEEL SRAI<E 

! T £f"l NUr1BER 

5 

CLUTCH 
CUT-OFF 

1'+ 

7 

1 
/ 

P ,~ .. " .•.. ".~ . •.... ,. ... v \' .. ,>, ... . 

A .""" ............ ..... ',' .•. '-. - :>(s \ 

T !.;rl'''.'' ''" ~ "\ ~. 

16 

~ " 
.:: :~ 

~ '. :; 

3 

L. PRE55URE FROM "SK" 

DESCR! PT I Ol~ 

12 

L.H. FRONT 
WHEEL BRAKE 

\ 

.2 

R.H. FRONT 
WHEEL BRAKE 

RE DD 
------------------------------------------------'------------

1 

:: 
.,:;. 

<; 

::; 
;:, 

7 
tj 

9 
10 
J 1 
l ~ 

13 
1 4 
15 , . 
.0 

17 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

6-6450-0 6 FITTING I oe OR :it 04 JIC '" STR. 
FITTING I WITH AXLE 

6-6478-03 FITTiI~G I 04 JIC B-HEAD TEE 
6-6482-03 FI TTII~5 I 04 JIC TEE: 
6-6427-03 F l:~TINL5 I 1 / 8 hlPT .. 
6-64y6-06 F"ITTI1'-l5 I 1/2 NPT .. 
7-198-0! ACTuATOR I BRAKE 
6-7():!.2-10(J HUS::: I 04 .f. 04-90 " 6-7022-80 HOSE / ~J4 '" 0'l-90 .. 
6-7022-1;'0 HOSE i 04 '" 04-90 .. 
6-7002-50 HOSE / 04 :0 04-90 .. 
6-7002-74 hOSE / 04 .. 0)4 " 37 
6-7002-70 HOSE I 05 '" 04 " 

-r .:. ... 
6-7002-100 HOSE I 04 * 04 * 50 
6-7002-36 HOSE I 0 4 '" 04 :0 18 
6-7002-~74 HOSE I 04 * 04 * 137 
7-105-01 ACCUI1ULATDR I BRAKE 

CIRCUIT I BRA"E I 5S-836 

64 JIC '" '70 
1/8 I"PT RED. 

50 LG. 
40 ' .-._1.:1. 
55 L5. 
25 LG .. 
LG. 
LG. 
LG. 
LG. 

LG. 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

2 
.:; 
-, 
3 

" ~ 
1 
1 

::? 

" 
1 

1 
2 
1 
i 
1 
1 
1 

P4-1041 



13 9 10 12 6 

n~\//;/ l't 
.,........ ..... . . ............. . 

':'-, 

5 

~-I-__ -/'t 

15 

13 

10 9 10 S 10 

I TEl·: NUMBER D~SCRIPTlON R~QD 

1 7-:236-01 OIL COOLER 1 
:2 ~-1058 ,",OUNT / OIL COOLER / RH 1 
3 :;:-1057 i10UNT / OIL COOLER / LH 1 
4 6-7006-64 HOSE / 12 * 12 * 32 LG. 1 
5 6-7026-52 HOSE / 12 * 12-90 * 26 LG. 1 
6 6-7404-84 HOSE / 1/2 ID * 42 LG. .. 1 
7 6-7404-120 HOSE / 1/2 ID )j: 60 LG. 1 
8 6-6413-07 PIPE NIPPLE 1/2 * 3 112 LG. 1 
9 7-158-14 HOSE END / 08-08 MALE PIPE 4 

10 6-6252-03 HOSE CLAMP 4 
11 6-6450-20 FITTING / 12 OR * 12 JIC * STR 1 I 12 6-6453-15 FITTING / 12 OR * 12 JIC * 90 1 
13 6-6406-11 FITTING / 16 NPT * 08 NPT RED. 3 I 
14 6-6406-10 rITTING / 16 NPT * 12 NPT RED. 2 
15 7-291-lJ2 FITTII~G / 08 NPT ELBOW 1 
i6 6-6403-05 FITTING / 08 NPT STREET ELBOW 2 
17 6-6427-18 FITTING / 12 NPT * 12 JIC '" 90 2 
is 6-5206-08 CAPSCREW 3/8 NC '" 1 LG. 4 
19 6-6212-06 FLATWASHER 3/8 4 
20 6-621(,-u6 HEX NUT 3/8 NC 4 
21 6-6:!ll-06 LOCKWA5HER 3 / 8 4 

DRAWING SHEET 
30t4 

NUMBER P4-1047 CIRCUIT / OIL COOLER / 85-836 NUMBER 



31A 

2 
3 

TO ENGJNE FUEL RETURN LlNEl--. 

FUEL TANI< 

~--3 8 

9 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION REDO 
------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

7-151-01 FUEL STRAINER 
6-6406-05 REDUCER BUSHING I 1/2-1/4 
7-209-62 FITTING I 1/4 PIPE-3/8 HOSE 
6-6252-01 HOSE CLAMP I #6 
7-209-63 FITTING I 1/8 PIPE-3/8 HOSE 
7-209-65 FITTING I 1/8 PIPE SHORT ELBOW 
7-209-64 FITTING 1 · 1/4 PIPE-1/4 TUBE 
6-7416-136 HOSE I 3/8 x 68 LG. 
6-7416-160 HOSE 1 3/8 )( 80 LG. 
6-6409,...05 FITTING I 3/4 PLUG 
1-1034 TUBE I FUEL LINE 

CIRCUIT / FUEL / 55-836 DRAWING 
NUMBER 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

P3-1103 

I · , . 



7 

,-
0 

5 

J 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

5 6 

IIII 

" , 
~ 
" 

> 

£ 
? 
~ 

, 2 
., 

l(x>>>~;..} ~ ~:' .. 

ITEM NUMBER 

1 6-7002-38 ., 6-7002-38 -3 6-6427-03 
4 6-6425-03 
5 1-1019 
6 7-209-65 
7 7-231-01 

P3-1118 

7 

!f- CLUTCH CUT-OFF 
SEE BRAKE CIRCUIT 

L-SRD 
NEL N!= 'NO 
REV l±J 1ST 

REVERSE PRESSURE 
.1 . 
" 

I , 
· ·y.l./~·).'\;Y ... ;:= ..... 2ND GEAR PRESSURE :) 

FORWARD PRESSURE 
,., 
;) 

BACK-UP SWITCH 

DESCRIPTION REGID 

HOSE / 04 ,. 04 ,. 19 LG. 1 
HOSE / 04 ,. 04 ,. 19 LG. 1 
FITTING / 02 NPT ,. 04 JIC * 90 2 
FITTING / 02 NPT ,. 04 JIC ,. STR 2 
MOUNT 2 
FITTING / 02 NPT ,. 02 NPT ,. 90 2 
PRESSURE SW ITCH 2 

CIRCUIT / PRESSURE SWITCH SHEET 3 5 
NUMBER I · " 



I 
I ------------ --------- -- --- --



18 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

ITEM rJUf"lBER 

1 .c. - l (l54 

" 3-}015-08 
3 3-1094 .. ~-1018-3 

5 7-2(J9-LlLi 
f-. 7-:209-54 
7 7-~(l9-i,7 

8 7-'209-2:: 
9 7-:2('9-1 .!. 

10 7-::c)9-:-6 
11 7-:?O9-15 
}2 7-26~-(17 

13 6-6:2()6-24 
14 6-5308-20 
15 6-6::04-08 , . 
.0 6-45]6-24 
17 6-4524-3~ 

18 6-6301 
19 3-1060 

I 

DESCR I PTI ON 

TUBE WELDI-iENT 
RDD WELDMENT 
HEAD 
F'rSTnN 
POL YPAf'~ / PISTOI~ 

;:'01_ TPAK / ROD 
\HPER / ROD 
O-RING / PI STOJ~ 
F'ARBA~( RH1G 
a-RING I HEAD 
F'ARBA~( RING 
i-JE(.lR RING / 3. ()() 
SELF LOCf<ING NUT 
HF-X HEAD BOLT 
HEX HI-NUT 
BRONZE BUSHING 
BRONZE BUSHING 

l't- 3 
15 

1. D. 

LUBE FITTING / 1/8 NPT 
SPACER WELDMENT 

\ 
IS 

REDD 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
6 
1 
1 
:2 
1 

SHEET 
NUMI3ER 3ZA 



33A 

~. 

~ 

" 
.J 

"-
-, 

'" 9 
10 
l 1 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1M 
19 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

13 

\ 
\ 

8 
9 

4-;:):::(1 

3 - 1 (] 15-(1":'~ 

3-! \) 1 1-~~ 
::-1\)18- .... 
7-::2c,~-I:"! 

7-~()9-53 

7-:209-46 
7-2,)9-2~ 

7-~(}9-l 1 

7-2(,9-29 
7 -209- 18 
7 -::?6:2-l)O 
6-6206-.24 
6-5310-:26 
6-6:204-10 
6-4516-:?4 
6-6301 
6-13::0-~4 

7-~6:::-0~ 

18 12 

:-UD£ ~·.iELfji"i EI·JT 

f-.:-l;",i="T ~ .. ::'::LDr·IEI\JT 
:- i;::;.::.r, 
:';' ISTC:J ": 
~' CJ " I'L -HOI'JE SEAL 
F'L,L\'PAK / ROD 
WiPE>": / ROD 
O-RII~G / PISTON 
PriF\BAI< RI NG 
O-RII.G / HEAD 
F"ARBAI< RING 
WEHF, RING 
I~UT / SELF-LOCK ING 
HEX HEAD BOLT 
HEX HI-NUT 
BROI~ZE BUSHHIG 
LUBE FITTI I',jG / 1/ 8 
i.r'r=ICEF.: 
O-Fd NG 

SS-836 

3 

I.PT 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

6 

14-
15 

17 

16 

1 
-, 

1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 
8 
2 
-, 

1 -. -



DRAWING 
NUMBER 

8 
8 

DESCRIPTION 

10 
I 
I 

7 

15 

-----------------------------------------------------------_. 
1 4-10::i,:j 
~, 3-104(, 
3 3-1007-~5 
4 2-1018-2 
5 7-209-03 
6 7-.209-53 
7 7-::(19-46 
8 7-~O9-:!! 

9 7-::(19- l v 
10 7-:209 - 25 
11 7-:2('9-1 4 
12 7-:26:2-lJO 
1:) 6-6:21.)6-:?,) 
)4 A-53(H~-:2(} 

IS 6-6204 -(18 
16 6-13::0 -35 

P4-1057 

TUI,E WELD~IENT 
;:'00 WELDMENT 
HEAD 
PISTON 
F'OLYPAK I PISTON 
eIlLYPAI( / ROD 
WIPER I ROD 
:]-R 11'.,6 / PISTOi~ 

F'HR8Ai( RING 
O-RING I HEAD 
F'ARBAI< RING 
WEAR Rlr.JG / 2.50 I . fl. 
SELF LOCI<ING NIJT 
HEX HEAD BOLT 
riW X HI-I, UT 
SF-ACER 

BOOM CYLINDE~ I 55-836 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
6 
1 

SHEET 
NUMBER 3lfll 



35 A-

Itt 
15 

17 

16 

------- - ----------------_._--------------------------------- -_. 

.J 
-, 

8 
'f 

1 I~) 

1 :!. 

1::: 

13 
1'; 
,~ 

.~ 

16 
17 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

3 - 1 (J 15-l)7 
3-1 In·'6-1 5 
:?- l (Jl8-1 
7-~()9-0: 

7-:XJ9-51 
:-:209-44 
:' - ::'1)9 - :2 1 
7-209-1 <) 

7 -:;(,9-24 
7-:20'7-13 
7-:262-04 
6-62(J6-~O 

6-5307-18 
6-6204-07 
6-4512-1 6 
6-6301 

SWAY 

. - - --
)-°1 ~ I ~Jl\! 1 
POi yp~: ~ ! pr STO I~ -
r-'OL 'y'~';'u ~ : t,OD 1 
~'J T F'i=:F; -' ROD , . 
O-RlhiG I PISTOl\! 1 
PMRaAt:~ RJ,-Jb / PISTO'-J 1 
f,-RI,,,G / HEAD 1 
F'At=:BA;( RH.lG / HEAD 1 
WEHR RING 1 
,-.jUT / SELF- LOCKING 1 
HEX HEAD CAF'SCREW '" HEX HIGH-NUT 6 
BRONZE [;USHI"JG :? 
LUi'>", FITTI I-JG 1/8 NPT '" STR. -, 

--
CYLINDER / 56-836 DRAWING P4-r044 

NUMBER 

-------- ---------------------"- --- -.---

I 

I 
1-, 



, 
• ) 

~EF: 

PUMP PRESSURE (GJ) 
5.200 PSI 

(6.3) BRAKE ACCUMULATOR 
PRESSURE 

II 

5 

10 Tn?, THREE PLACES 

8 

I A55EMBLY ITEM 2 THRU II 

1'+ 

SWAY SPEED 

liESCRIPTIOhl 
---------------------------------------------------~--------

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

1 7-234-08 
~ 7-~34-11 

3 7-234-10 
4 7-234-17 
5 7-234-~8 

6 7-234-13 
7 7-234-15 
8 7-234-16 
9 7-234-10 

10 7-244-02 
11 7-234-27 
12 7-244-03 
13 7-234-29 
14 7-234-31 
15 7-234-30 , . 
• 0 7-244-04 
17 7-~44-0i 

18 7-234-34 

P4-1099 

CONTROL BLOCK ASSEMBLY 
CARTRIDGE / NORM. OPEN 
CARTRIDGE / NORM. CLOSED 
CARTRIDGE / NEEDLE 
CARTRIDGE / REDUCING 
CARTRIDGE / REDUCING 
CARTRIDGE / REDUCING 
CARTRIDGE / CHECK 
CARTRIDGE / NORM. OPEN 
SOLENOID CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY 
BODY 
CARTRIDGE ONLY 
SEAL KIT 
SEAL KIT 
SEAL KIT 
SEAL f<IT / SOLEI~OID 

COIL / SOLEi~OID 
L(jC~~~ KIT 

CO,HRGL BLOCK ASSY / SS-836 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
3 
5 
-, 
~ 

1 
3 
..;:, 

3 

SHEET 8GI'I. 
NUMBER r7 



[, 

37P. 

5 

ITEM NUJ18ER DESCR I PTI ON 

1 7-234-07 LOGIC BLOCK 
'"C' 7-234-10 CARTRIDGE I 
3 7-234-11 CARTRIDGE I 
4 7-234-12 CHRTRIDGE I 
5 7-234-18 CARTRIDGE I 
6 7-234-26 BODY 
7 7-234-29 SEAL I( IT 

I 'l"U-S­ASS EMBLY ITEMS -J''', ',' , 0, 

2 

REuD 

ASSE~IBLY 1 
NORM. CLOSED 3 
NORM. OPEN 3 
SHUTTLE 1 
PILOT CHECI( 2 

1 
9 

SHEET 
NUMBER LOGIC BLOCI( ASSEMBLY I 55-835 

DRAWING 
NUMBER P4-1098 

, ,. 



,.------------ --_._- ----- - . __ . --

DRAW1NG 
NUMBER 

I TEI-; /\/UNBER 

1 7-234-09 
:? 7-234-11 
3 7-234-17 
4 7-234-20 
~ 7-234-31 .J 

6 7-234-29 
7 6-6211-05 
8 6-5205-14 

P3-1099 

7 

6 

DESCRIPTION 

BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY 
CARTRIDGE / NORM_ OPEN 
CARTRIDGE / NEEDLE 
BODY 
SEAL KIT 
SEAL KIT 
LOCKWASHER 5/16 
CAF'SCREW 5/16 NC :i: 1 3/4 

BY-PASS VALVE / S5-836 

LG. 

REQD 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
:? 

SHEET 
NUMBER 38A 



6 
9 2 

3 

6 I ASSEMBLY ITEMS 2,3,'1)5 

4-

ITEM NUMBEF, DCSCF, I PT ION 

1 7 -234-01 NOTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 
2 7-234-16 CARTRIDGE / CHECK 
3 7-234-19 CARTRIDGE / COUNTERBALANCE 
4 7-234-25 BODY 
5 7-234-32 O-RING 
6 7-234-29 SEAL I<IT 
7 7-~34-31 SEAL KIT 
8 6-5606-28 CAPSCREW 3/8 NC ~ 3 1/2 LG. ~ 

9 6-6214-0c LOCKWASHER 3/8 HI-COLLAR 

SHEET 
NUMBER MOTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 

DRAWING 
NUMBER · 

---------'---------'-------- _._ . . . . - .- .. . -

REDD 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

P3-1097 

I . 



DRAWING 
NUMBER 

5 

I TCI""! I\lU,"lBEF, 

1 7-.234--0:: -, 7-234-16 -
3 7-234-24 
4 7-:234-32 
~ 7-~34-31 ~ 

6 6-56()6-~:: 

7 6-6~ 1 {j -(l6 

P3-1C>98 

6 

7 

I ASSEMBLY ITEMS 2,3,'f-

D , 

~IOTrON VALVE ASSEMBLY 
CARTRIDGE / CHECK 
BODY 
O-RING 
SEAL I<IT 
CAPS CREW 3/8 NC :oc -, 3/4 
LOCI(WASHER 3/8 HI-COLLAR 

~IOTI 01, VALVE ASSEMBLY 

LG. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

4 

SHEET 
NUMBER 40R 



'? 

41A 

5 

ITEM NUMBER DESCR I PT IOI~ 

1 7-:234-03 ~IOTlor~ VALVE 
:2 7-:?34-22 CARTRIDGE / 
..> 7-~34-~3 BODY 
4 7-::34 -32 O-RIhIG 
5 7-234-30 SEAL KIT 
6 6-5606-28 CAPSCREW 3/8 
7 6-6214-06 L'-'C~:WASHER 

SHEET 
NUMBER 

MOTION VALVE ASSEMBLY 

6 
7 

I ASSEMBLY ITEMS 2ALf-

ASSEMBLY 
COUNTERBALANCE 

NC 
3/8 * 3 1/2 LG. 

HI-COLLAR 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

R;oQD 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

P3-109b 

I 



· \ j 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

ITEM NUMBER 

1 7 - :234-04 
:2 7 - :234- 18 
3 7-234- ~1 

4 7 -::34- :?9 
5 6-6~11 - ()5 

6 6 - 52(l5- 14 

P3-11 0 0 

5 -

DESCR I PTI ON 

DUEL PI LOT CHECK VA LVE ASSY 
CARTR I DGE / P I LOT CHECK 
BODY 
SEAL KIT 
LOCKWASHER 5 / 1-6 
CAPSr:RF.W 5 / 16 NC ~ 1 3/4 LG. 

DUEL P ILOT CHECK VALVE 

RECiO 

1 
:2 
1 
2 
2 
:: 

SHEET 42A 
NUMBER 

,< •• -



.. ". , 

, 

______ 1 



I, 

• j , , 

.: 5 

.. ," 

.~5~,\ ~'> 
? / ~IY"": 13 14 

'\ ~-':::::;:12 
6 .......... 9 10 

I TEM NU~IBER DESCRIPTION REQD 
------------------------------------------------------------

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
2 0 
21 
22 ..,-
~,:, 

24 
25 
26 
27 
~8 

7 -122-(16 
7-12~-(, 7 

7-122-0 8 
7-1 22-0 9 
7-122-10 
7-12~-11 

7-12~-lL 

7-1 22- 1 3 
7-122-14 
7-122-15 
7-122-16 
7-122-17 
7-1 22-18 
7-122-19 

7-12~-20 

7-12~-21 

7-122-22 
7 -122-23 
7-122-24 
7-122-25 
7-122-26 
7-122-27 
7-1::2-:28 
7-122-2 9 

Pl-I039 

SEAL 1 1 INCH 10 
RETAIN RING 
BUSHING 1 SEAL GLAND 
SEAL 1 1 7/8 INCH 10 
SEAL 1 QUAD RING 1 1 1 / 16 10 
BEARING 1 NEEDLE 
BEARING 1 RACE 
BEARING 1 THRUST 
SET SCREW 
SEAL 1 3 / 8 INCH 10 
SEAT I CHECK BALL 
SEAL I 5/16 INCH 10 
BALL CHECK 
RETAINER 1 BALL CHECK 
CONTROL PARTS ASSEMBLY 
HOUSING --------- WITH ITEM 15 
CONTROL SLEEVE -- WITH ITEM 15 
CONTROL SPOOL --- WITH ITEM 15 
CENTERING SPRING 
PIN I CENTERING 
SEAL 
SPACER PLATE 
DRIVE 
5EROTOR 
SPACER 
END CAP 
CAPSCREW 
SEAL KIT 1 ITEMS 1 , 4,5,10,1 2 ,21 

ORBITRAL ASSEMBLY (7-122-01) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1 
7 

SHEET 
NUMBER 43A 



R£ Cii; 

1 7-217-02 BODY 
:2 7-217-03 CAP 1 

.~ 7-217-04 DISC / SUB-ASSEMBLY 1 
4 7-217-07 SHAFT 1 
~ 7-217-08 WASHER / SHAFT 1 -' 

6 7 - 217-09 SEAL 4 
7 7-217-10 SEAL / SPRING 4 
8 7-217-11 STOP PLATE 1 
9 7-217-1.2 HANDLE SUB-ASSEMBLY 1 

10 7-217-16 BEARING / RACE 1 
11 7-238-01 BEARING 1 
12 7-217-17 BUSHING / DETENT 2 
13 7-217-18 SPRINT / DETENT 2 I 14 7-217-19 BALL / DETENT 2 
15 6-6236-04 STOP PIN 1 
16 6-5605-08 CAPSCREW 5/16 NC * 1 LG. 4 
17 7-217-20 WASHER / HANDLE 1 
18 6-6206-04 STOP NUT 1 
19 7-217-21 O-RING / BODY & CAP 1 
:!O 7-217-22 O-RING / SHAFT 1 
21 7-217-23 O-RING / SEAL 4 
~~ 7-217-24 BACK-UP RING / SHAFT 1 .,--" 7-217-25 BACK-UP RING / SEAL ;:, 

4Lf Fl SHEET 
SELECTOR VH,-VE (7-217-01 ) DRAWING 

P3-11 0", NUMBER NUMBER ~ ... 



.J 
DRAWING 
NUMBER 

6 

~,/ 
rw 
i , , 
I 

2 

I TEI·I I~UI·IBER DESCRIPTION 
-------- ------ ----------------------- -------------- ----------

1 7-.256-08 
2 7-256-09 
3 7-256-04 
4 7-256-10 
5 7-256-11 
6 7-256-1:: 

PI-1059 

HEAD 
BY-PASS VALVE 
ELE~IENT 

O-RING 
BOWL 
VISAL INDICATOR 

7-256-07 PRESSURE FILTER ASSY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

SHEET 
NUMBER 



4GA 

4- 3 

2---1 

I TEI1 l'JUi"IDER uESCf; 1 F'T I Ol~ REt..u 
------------------------------------------------------------

" -, 

3 
4 

SHEET 
NUMEER 

7-256-13 HEAD 
7-256-05 ELEht::NT & O-RING 
7-256-03 GAGE 
7-256-02 FILTER ASSEMBLY 

7-256-02 .R£TURI~ FILTER DRAWING 
NUMBER 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Pl-1060 

i 

-- -.--- --------------------------~ 





I I . 

-

-----:--=-:~=l ~D:RAWING Pl-1C,69 . / 55-836 NUMBER 

I----::;;;;-r _ A5SEi~BL Y . KE VALVl:. SHEET BRA 47A NUMBER 

I 
l 

I. 
i· 

I· 

I" 



~T=:M NW!1E;Er: Di::SC;:::!'PT!Of~ r.~c.:~1 , 
---------------- ---------------------------------------------

1 7-1'78-09 R!NG 1 
'C. 7-198-20 BOOT 1 - 7-198-04 "'ISTON 1 -' .; SHIM I I TEI'1S ::?5-~8 

I ~ :-198-1c) SPRING · , ~ • , 
SPRING / rJOT USED THIS MOD:::L 0 

7 7-198-~1 O-RING 1 
B 7-198-11 RETAINER RING 1 
9 7-198-2:: WASHER - 1 

lC) 7-198-1:2 PISTON ! 
1 1 7-198-13 CUP , 
.!.~ 7-ige-l~ S F' RI:'~G 1 
13 /'-!9B-3~) HOLlS! I~G , 
14 7-198-.:.5 O-KING 1 
15 7-192-35 '...; ~L.Vt::: ~( BI~LL- ASS£f·13L .... ·· ! 
16 7-1~· t:-::7 GLiID::: l ,-• I 7-19S- .:. ;: £;F-r;: i j'j:~ , 
16 7-198-i.~ St=-ACEP. Sh=:E:VE , 
19 7-.198-:2S v4~S;-j~R ! 
20 7-198-18 CUr:- l 
21 7-198-~9 BACi<-UP R I I-JG , · ~~ 7-198-19 w-RIJ"S 1 
~3 7-198-31 PLu~ 1 
24 
..,~ 

-~ 7-198-(,5 Srill·j I AS RECiD 
26 7-198-(,6 SHIi'l I AS REDO 
27 7-198-07 SHIM I AS REDO 
28 7-198-08 SHIM I AS REDO 
29 
30 7-198-36 KIT-ITEMS 1,2,7, 11 , 14, 18,20,21,22 

I 

• ) 

DRAWING BRAKE VALVE ASSEMBLY I 55-836 SHEET 476 NUMBER 
Pl-1069 NUMBER 

-_ ... . _._. -.~-------



, 

\. 

48A NUMBER 

-

-----:=-:-;-;~~:-l :DRAWING 
SS-830 NUMBER 

L 
__ ----::-:::::;:-, PUMP ASSEI"IBLY / . ~===-_______ _ '"EET "YD. _ P4-11:!3 



I 
I 
I 
I 

i : 1£'": I"W : ·I;.j~ r, :',2 =. Cr-. : ::.;- I Cr.! ; ... .:. :.;:, , , ---------------------_._--------------------------------------
1 7-:257-1 (' ::LJ?F"DRT " 2 7-::57-11 ,j-t=': I j'~G 1 

- 7-257-12 SI,.t~lF· RII-.! G 1 

I 
.. 7-:257 -1 3 SEAL 1 
5 7 -:!57 -i'-i FrTTII'JG ,; 

I -- 7-~57-!5 u-F\l I\iG a 
7-257 - 16 SPF~ II~G 8 

- 7-~::;7-.L7 DISt< 8 

" 7-257- 18 GUIDE 8 
! () 7-::57-19 V';LVE SEAT 8 
1 1 7-257-~(, VALVE: 8 
1 ~ 7-:257-2 1 HOUSli~G 1 
13 7 -~57-22 PLUG - 8 

I 
14 7-~57- 15 u-RING 8 
15 7-':!57 -:! ~$ SHIELD / SET OF 8 1 
16 7-257-~4 PIN 8 
17 7-257-:25 SPRIhiG / SET OF 8 1 
18 7-257-26 PISTON 8 
19 7-257-27 O-RING 1 
:20 7-257-28 BEARING CUP :2 
:21 7-:?57 -29 BEARING CONE 2 
:22 7-:257-30 SPACER 2 
23 7-:257-31 THRUST WASHER 2 
:24 7-:!S7-32 WASHER 3 
25 7-257-33 RING 1 ..,. 
-" 7-257-34 SHAFT 1 
27 7-~57-35 NEEDLE ROLLER 50 
:28 7-257-36 SHr ~1 / .006 
29 7-257-37 SHIM / .010 
30 7-~57-38 PACt~ ING 1 
31 7-257-39 HOUSII~G 1 
32 7-257-40 WASHER 4 
...:....::. 7-::5i-4 1 CAPSCREW 4 
34 7-~57-42 PLUG 2 
3 5 7-~57-43 O-RniG 2 
36 7-257-44 GUIDE 1 
37 7-~57-45 SPRING 1 
38 7-257-46 O-RII~G 1 
39 7-257-47 WASHER ! 
40 7-257-48 SLEEVE 1 
41 7-257-43 O-RING 1 
42 7-:257-49 SCREW 1 
43 7-257-50 LOCK NUT 1 
44 7-257-51 PLUG 1 
45 7-257-15 O-RING 1 
46 7-257-52 SPRING 1 
47 7-257-53 VALVE 1 
48 7-257-54 O-RING 1 
49 7-257-55 BACK-UP RING 1 
50 7-257-56 VALVE 1 
51 7-244-01 COIL I 12 VDC 1 
52 CARTRIDGE 1 
53 7-244-04 SEAL KIT 1 
54 7-257-57 O-RING 1 

.) 
DRAWING P4-1123 HYD. PU~IP ASSEi"IBLY / S8-836 SHEET 48B NUMBER NUMBER 



18 13 5 4-

\ \ 

19 ')7 

/ 
2 5 J.I 
26 

ITEM NUMBER 

1 4-1120 
2 3-1015-09 
3 3-1014-125 
4 2-1018-5 
5 7-209-40 
6 7-209-50 
7 7-209-43 
8 7-209-20 
9 7-209-09 

10 7-209-41 
11 7-209-42 
12 7-262-03 
13 6-6206-14 
14 6-6306-14 
15 6-6204-06 
16 6-1210-09 
17 6-4510-16 
18 6-4510-12 
19 6-6306 
20 6-6301 
21 
22 7-900-05 

9 
5 8 16 

/ . .' ~. , 

2; ') ..... 
_:l 

DESCRIPTION 

TUBE WELD HE NT 
ROD I PISTON 
HEAD 
PISTON 

n 

POLYPAK I PISTON 
POLYPAK I ROD 
ROD WIPER 
O-RING I PISTON 
PARBAK RING 
O-RING I HEAD 
PARBAK RING 

~" . , 

') /.f-

WEAR RING 1.25 1.0. 
SELF-LOCKING NUT 
HEX HEAD BOLT 
HEX HI-NUT . 
SPACER 
BRONZE BUSHING 
BRONZE BUSHING 

" ,:) 

I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

LUBE FITTING 1/4-28 STR. 
LUBE FITTING 1/8 NPT STR. 

SEAL KIT 

SHEET 
NUMBER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY I ROTATE DRAWING 

NUMBER 

7 

p+ 
15 

'} 17 

/ 

')0 

RECIO 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

P4-1119 

1 
, 

I 
I 
I . 

I 



l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
:1 
l 
l 
:1 
J 
] 

] 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 






